
July 20, 2010 

Re: Case 913762 

Nancy Lee 

Parkllne Apartments Inc. 
5318 New Utrecht Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11219 

Supervisor, Appeals Unit 
Office of Consumer Services 
NYS Public Service Commission 
90 Church Street 
New York, NY 10007-2919 

Dear Ms. Lee, 

In reference to the above case number I hereby submit the following additional information: 

1 · A chronology of the dispute with Hudson Energy. 

2· Copy of the November 2003 tax from Hudson (with red markings for emphasis). 

3· Copy or September 2005 fax from Hudson (with red markings tor emphasis). 

4· Copy or the March 2009 fax or a purported "contract" from Hudson (with red markings for 
emphasis). 

5· Copies of numerous emails, which were follow ups on Parkllne's phone attempts to contact 
Hudson. 

Please advise it any further documentation is necessary. 

:lnrly··~-
f!{.lsp. 
Managing Agent 



Chronology of some of the details of the Parkline Dispute with Hudson-National Grid 

PSC case 913762 

1-November 2003 a Hudson rep contacted the management office. He said that he was 
referred by a family member to solicit the account on a certain property. He asked if there are 
any other buildings which might be interested, but he must first see if the accounts qualify for 
service. 

He sent a fax consisting of 3 pages, a cover page which states "for review" and two one page 
"sales agreements," one per building (copy enclosed). The purpose of the fax was to see if the 
buildings qualify for service. 

The "sales agreement" states clearly: Subject to credit approval and IMPORTANT when signed 
by both you and us, this contract will bind .... please read all the contract provisions including 
those on the reverse side of this page. They are also part of the contract. 

THERE WERE NO OTHER PROVISIONS OR PAGES. This was sent solely for informational purposes 
to see if the accounts qualify for service. 

2-December 2003 Hudson began to bill Parkline directly. They had never sent any 
countersigned contract or informed Parkline of any credit reports. 

3-February 2004 Hudson charged a finance charge which Parkline disputed. Parkline refused to 
pay these fees. Parkline disputed these fees several times. 

4-August 2005 Hudson started to bill through Keyspan. 

5-ln September 2005 Hudson contacted Parkline. Parkline complained about the overbilling. 
Hudson sent a 2 page account summary (copy enclosed). Parkline refused to pay the overbilling. 

6-Jn October 2008 Parkline cancelled their account with Hudson and started to purchase from 
Great Eastern. Parkline has been paying Great Eastern as agreed. 

7-ln November 2008 Hudson's attorney contacted Parkline about arranging a settlement. In 
December 2008 Hudson's attorney suddenly informed Parkline that the matter will remain with 
Keys pan. 

8-December 2008 Parkline filed a complaint against Hudson with the Public Service 
Commission. The PSC response stated that Parkline will receive a "complete response from 
Hudson Energy Services LLC within two weeks." 

This never happened! 



PSC case 913762 continued 

9-February 2009 Parkline contacted PSC again to report that they did not receive any response 
from Hudson. PSC said that the case was upgraded to analysis, and that we should not expect 
an answer before a month. 

10-ln March 2009 Parkline contacted PSC. First they advised us to contact Hudson and ask for 
the "dispute resolution clause" in the contract. Parkline contacted Hudson and asked for a copy 
of the contract and the dispute resolution clause. Hudson did not produce anything. 

11-ln March 2009 Parkline contacted PSC again. Finally a representative of Hudson contacted 
Parkline. She said she "is working on the case." On March 19, 2009 Tanya C. sent a 6 page fax 
of a purported "contract" and 2 different sets of "terms and conditions" (copy enclosed). 

The contract Hudson produced was not countersigned by Hudson. 

The terms and conditions were dated 2/16/2009 and 3/4/2009. In other words, over 5 years 
after Hudson claims that Parkline entered into an agreement! 

The terms and conditions are not initialed by the buyer. 

Furthermore in the paragraph "nature of service" it states specifically "Upon execution ... by 
both parties." This never happened! 

12-"Coincidentally" National Grid purchased the receivables from Hudson on that very same 
day (March 19, 2009). 

13-ln May 2009 A rep of Hudson sent an email to Parkline stating "I understand that you have 
filed a complaint with the PSC ... please contact me so we can discuss this further." 

Hudson refused to meet. Hudson avoided all phone calls. 

At the PSC informal hearing Parkline submitted a phone log of numerous attempts to contact 
Hudson to no avail. Enclosed are copies of the follow up emails for those phone calls. 

14-0n June 16, 2009 Parkline finally was able to speak to a rep of Hudson. She said that she will 
send a copy of Parkline's contract and highlight where it says there is a "late fee". This never 
happened. 

14-ln June 2009 PSC wrote that Parkline should resolve the matter with Hudson through 
arbitration. Hudson continued to avoid Parkline. 
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PSC case 913762 continued 

14-Parkline made a timely request for an informal hearing. 

16-ln August 2009 National Grid gave written notice to Parkline that PSC requires that the 
meter be changed. Parkline cooperated. 

17-ln October 2009 a rep of Hudson sent PSC an email (with a cc: to Parkline) claiming that this 
was first brought to their attention in May 2009 and that they had tried to resolve the matter 
and that there had been "numerous" phone conversations and documentation. THIS WAS 
SIMPLY NOT TRUE. 

Parkline requested that Hudson forward copies of the emails and documentation that 
(according to Hudson)"was previously sent." Hudson did not. 

18-December 2009 PSC sent correspondence about an informal hearing. 

19-May 2010 the informal hearing took place. 

20-June 2010 PSC issued a decision on the informal hearing. Parkline appealed in a timely 
manner. 

3 



2012512229 HUDSON ENERGY SVCSIE 
------------1 

(!"AGE iJ1/fi3 

'--- / 
---- --- --------

HUDSON ENERGY SERVICES 

545 ROUTE 17 SOUTH• RIDGEWOOD, NJ 07450 
PHONE: (877)HUDSON 9 •FAX: (201)251-2229 

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET 

COMPANY: Ador Management From: Andrew Schlesinger x107 

ATTN: Lezer Spira Date: November 12, 2003 

FAX NUMBER: 718 9721600 TOTAL# OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER: 3 

PHONE NUMBER: 718 972 8700 Re: Sales Agreements 

0 UR ENT 0 PER YOUR R.IZQUl:Sr D ru:ASE REPLY 
_/ 

_____ _____...-// 

COMMENTS1 

Lezer, 

Thank you for the opportunity. It is appreciated. Please sign and 
fax back. I can also do th• electric supply as well. If you want to 
Include the electric, pleas• include the Con Edison account 
numb•r. If not, Just put a line through the "Electric" side. 

Please feel free to call me anytime. 

Avromy ~ 

NOV 12 . 03 CWEDl 1 7 50 COMMUNICATION Ne 45 PACE 1 



2012512229 HUDSON ENERGY SVCSIE 

·" I ~ _,~. ~ s o N 
,t)j ;,-:;~·r.,,(~ -!•-j.;~it 1; ,l/~

1

·: }..1.~!.1~';..,fl t 
(SALES AGREEMENT) 

Hudson Energy Services LlC 
545 Route 17 South, Ridg~. NJ 07450 
Phone~ 12011 251-2400 F~ic (;icl} is1.2229 

Toll r.re<!: 817-HUOSON9 
www.hurlsonencrgyse:-vice~.com 

Vendor Code:_----- Agent Code .. ·_ -..!A~f._'S_~--

D Residential ef~ommercial Please print clearly 

Buslness N;imc ?q_fi I~ ')e.. A-~at"AfS O Tax Rate------ D T.;ix Exempt - Attach txe'.11ption For;-r. 

First Namc_L_e--=2e=-( _________ Last Name Q.,.,"-·..!./...!Cro--=----------Title --~--
Service Address_'f,_f=---D~~--'l,_,2 __ ..µ, __ ____;Ave~--'---·-----city_ra_i..<_fOO__:_~~""----state NY '/) /0 

Zip /, ~1 / 

Billing Address ___________________ CitY--------~--State_~_Zip ____ _ 

Horne Telephone SS/I (res.)!flD# (comm.) _______________ _ 

Work Telephone 11 ~ q 7 l ~ 700 Fax (llf) q 71 I 6 OO 

Gas 

Local Utility Company____.!_K~-e-+y-"">'""~~· v'\~-----­
Account Number d..oJ.6/ S'/Y// 
Meter Number _______________ _ 

Price: The price for the c~~ we sell to you under this contract 
is= terns per tl1e1111 (fix~ rate)"or D cents above · 
the 7Jl.-' ~ L indelc 

E-mail------------

Electric 

Local Utility Company 

Account Number __ ~~--~---~~--

Price: The price for the Electric we sell to you under this contract 

is ___ cents pe1 kwh (fixed rate) or ____ cents above 

. oo I be /cw 
Co..-. S-b 

0 Fixed Price Conversion Option: If the Seller i!I able to lock in the rate a per therm and, ___ __,pe: kw!', 

then that will be the fixed price for the remainder of the term of this Agreement. 

IMPORTANT 
When signed by both you and t 1s contract will bind us to sell and deliver gas and/or electric to you, and It will bind you to 

urchase gas and/or electric fro s. 

Be 5lgning,, please re the contract provisions including tho~ on the reverse side of this page. They are also part of the crintrilc' 

Seller: Hudson Energy Services , 
/ 

J. " / 
Signed. ________ Oatelf_µJ+~J 

Tltle$ B , S ft~~ S ~'¥. ~C.. 

NOV l 2 . 0 3 (WE:Dl : 7 S: 



2012512229 HUDSON ENERGY SVCSIE 

(SALES AGREEMENT) 

Hudson Energy Servic~ LLC 
545 Route 17 South, Ridgewood, NJ 0745C 

rhonl': 1201) 2.51-2400 F;oc: !?Oil 251-22.'.?IJ 
Torr Free: ll77-HUOSON'> 

www,1-udsonenergyserv; ces.ccm 

Vendor Code: _____ AgentCode:J YS ________ _ 
0 Re9idential filt~mmercial Please ~rint d~arly 

Business Nam'°'e_,f]......_rb~-O...~_R_~_a_/_f~y1-__ ;1_._S:_Si_OC-____ O Tax Rate------ 0 Tax Exempt· Attach Exemption Form 

L ( 5pi~ First Name e2.e Last Name_+l-__;.,----,----:----Tltle ----

Service Address.....J!'-2"-"3=3,;..__€_. ___,__/__,_Cfr __ J3_r_. _____ City_...,~'---'--"/i..,..;,.,. ______ State tv'Y Zip ____ _ 
I 

Billing Address __________________ City __________ State ___ Zip 

Home Telephone SSb' (res.)!TIOI (comm.) _____________ _ 

Work Telephone 7( 8 Cf7:J... i 7oo Fax ]/ K ~7).. / <..:.ou E-mail ____ _ -------

Gas 

local Utility Comp.any_,_f<-'--e-.Jy..:5~f-~_l\~-----­
Account Number 0 ~;).. / b 3 Db Slj 
Meter Number-------------~--

Price: The price for the Gas we sell to you under this contract 

i,- tent$ pet fhem1 (lrxed rate) or 0 cents above 

the ~ --C:::-. index. 

Electric 

r U .1. c G,. & J150,,, Loca t1 rty ompany·_______ _ __ .--

Account Number-------

Meter Number ___ ~---~---- ____ _ 

Price: The price for the Electric we ~ell to yoL' under this c'.Jn'rac~ 

ce11ts pe1 kovh !fixed rete:) or 

th• ind~. 

CE\ 1 .~ dbUV~ 

.ro/ b.e~: 
(L,11 ~ 

0 Fixed Price Conversion Option: If the Seller is able to lock in the rate a per therm and __ --iper kwh, 

then that will be the fixed price for the remainder of the term of this Agreement. 

n which the customer is eligible to be enrolled and ends after 

/}}ONT/-( TJ ftlO/\/TH 
IMPORTANT --..., 
When signed by both you and , this contract will bind us to sell and deliver gas and/or electric to you, and it wil! bind you :o 

~~h~;;~; and/or el · rom us. 

e~g,preise read all the contract provisions including those on tne reverse side of this page. They are also part of the contract. 

Seller: Hudson Energy Services 

Slgned _________ Oate ({hz/03 
r1t1e$ B, SAL-PS C-v.ec.. 

- C1fAJ"l'f'~ 

NOV : 2 . 03 (WED> 17 50 COMMUNlCAT!ON ~o 45 PACE 2 
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i 09/13/2005 13 · 39 FAX 2012512229 

I 

Send to: 

HUDSON ENERGY SERVICES 

Fax Cover Sheet 
Hudson Energy Services 

545 Route 17 South 
Ridgewood, NJ 07 450 

Phone: (201 )251-2400 
Fox: (201 ) 251-2229 

From: 
ParkJine Apartments c/o Ador 
Housin 

Stave L 

Attention: Date: 
Mr. S Ira 
Fax#: 718.972.1600 

Total pages. including cover: 2 

Comments: 
As per our conversation, enclosed please find the ollowing Account " 
Summary. Please note that the adjustment reflects\he 11 over-billing" of 
Finance Charges. We think we have been more tha'n, accommodatin to 
this account and expect immediate payment for this a'mo.unt .. If y ave 
any questions, please don't hesitate to call me. - -

Steve l. 
Accounts Payable 

SEP. 13 ' 05 (TUE) 13 47 COMMUN;CAT!ON 1'o 15 ?AGE. 1 

~ ::Oi/CC::'. 
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Harne 
Prutdine Ap;J.rtmcnts do Ader Housing 
AcctNo 
2026151411 

lnvoifADate lnvo!ce'Num FromDate ToOate 
1211812003 200314414 12/112003 12117/2003 

1fl1.12004 200410389 1211812003 1!Z0/2004 
2119/2004 200411102 112112004 2/1B/2004 
3115/2004 200411774 2119/2004 lf12/2004 
4114/2004 200412632 311312004 4/1212004 
5'1312004 200413521 4/121'2004 511212004 
6'1612004 20041462ti 51121'2004 6/1512004 
711412004 200415568 611512004 7/1112004 
8/16/20().I\ 200416769 711312004 811312004 
9115l2004 200418005 811312004 9114.12004 

10/15/2004 200419290 g/1412004 10/1312004 
11/15/200'4 200420983 10113/2004 1111212004 
12113/2004 200422326 1111212004 12/1012004 

111312005 200510596 12110/2004 1/12.12005 
2111.12005 200512327 1/1212005 211012005 
31~412005 200514164 2110/2005 311112005 
4112/2005 200516379 3111/2005 411112005 
511312005 200518485 4111/2005 511112005 
6115/2005 200520650 5/11/2005 6f10/2005 
711'412005 200522787 6110/2005 7/1312005 
811212005 200525156 711312005 811112005 

Usag9 
3,845 
8,035 
8,066 
5,258 
5, 131 
1,722 

819 
560 
603 
618 
932 

3,054 
4,562 
6,471 
7,087 
7,144 
4,779 
2.475 
1,233 

569 
443 

Pr1ce Chal"!)e Usagelotal OtherTotal Taxlotal SubTotal 
0.717 2756.!!7 2756.87 0 234.33 $2,991.20 
o. 782 6279. 97 6279.97 44.87 138.44 $6,483.28 
0. 755 6088. 27 6086.27 186.69 251.14 $6,526.10 
0.711 373702 3737.02 194.84 154.15 $4,0!!6.01 
0.683 3502.82 3502.82 256.13 144.49 $3,903.44 
0.687 1182.57 1182.57 217.73 48.78 $1.~9.08 
0729 597.05 597.05 194.47 24.53 $816.15 
0.766 444.46 "44.46 371.18 18.33 $1133.97 
0.760 458.13 458.13 189.22 18.9 $666.25 
0.717 442.99 442.99 328.4'4 18.2.7 $789.70 
0701 653.42 653.42 181.06 26.95 $861.43 
0.809 2470.56 2'470.56 162.48 101.91 $2,734.95 
0.915 4175.8 4175.8 290.99 172.25 $4,639.04 
0 919 5945.33 5945.33 160.59 245.24 $16,351.16 
0 889 6302. 79 6302.79 255.86 259.99 116.818.64 
0.892 6371.71 6371.71 0 262.83 $6,634.54 
0 916 4378.95 4378.95 665.8 18o.e3 $5,225.38 
0 948 23"6.06 2346.06 348.54 96.77 $2,791.37 
0893 110Vt8 1101.48 390.41 45.44 $1,537.33 
0.644 480.47 480.47 803.88 19.22 $1,303.57 
0.925 409.91 409.91 358.02 16.4 $784.33 

Total Billed $68,206.92 

Rema1ning Balance $24,652.44 

{!!;tent w,197.09} 
nl Due 3,455.351 

PaymlntDat1 Amount 
211712004 $2,99120 
4114'2004 $6.4632B 
5l29Q004 $3.000.00 
7J!l2004 $2,000.00 

8117/2004 $2,000.00 
100712004 $2.100.00 
1111Zl2004 $2,500.00 

11512005 $5,000.00 
2/11lt'2005 $2,000.00 
3/11!200S $3,000.00 
4/21Q005 $7.500.00 
711212005 $5,000.00 

Total Pait $43,554.48 
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03/18/2008 14 20 FAX 8452283422 HUDSQN ENERGY SERVICES 

-f 
,_ 

· '),:U:DSON 
__ ! ..... 

1£1'1{(1 

Fax Cover Sheet 

Send to: Parkllne Apts. 

Attention: Spira Lezer 

Fax#: 718-972-1600 

Hudson Energy Services 
4 Executive Blvd. 

Suite 301 
Suffern, NY l 090 l 

Phone: (845} 228-3419 
Fax: (845) 228-3422 

From 
TanyoC. 

D9fe: 
T~ursdav, March 19, 2009 
Phone #: (845) 228-3419 

Pages enclosed 0ncluding ·this page}: 6 · 

All payments should be made to the Suffern, NY Address Attention: 
Collections. 

Thank you, 
Tanya C. 

~001/006 

i 
' 

/ 



(/03/19/2009 ~4:20 FAX 8452283422 HUOSOH EHERGV SERVICES ~002/006 

i111212ee3 04:47 2e12s12229 PAGE e3/83 

CbtldHtW if'~ 
• 
' . . ,...._ pr1nt clearly 

auslneu NltM?o.ric.(i 'lE. ~,Af.r CJ Tax Ratc----0 Ta~ Exempt· Atiach Exemption Form 

FlrttName l..eu( · t.astNameSf._/tp., TitJa ___ ....._~--~-
Setv~Addraa ttlo~ 12.+;; t1vt. . k~ ra/Q)~ ...... s~~Nl Zip 111-17 
Slllln,Addrea Cl~ Stare Zl..,.p __ _ 

-1om1!1 T.lephone. $$1 (tts.)ITlOI (comm.) 

.HMTelmphone1/'l '-1?l t700 ruOtrJ 'in l'DO E~'--------

a. 

Local Utility Company-~.._._.,~~~...,.fqi---~------
Account Number 3.o~' I .£1 ii/ 

'lltCltrlQ 

Local Udllt~ Comp~-C---.... ~-~,.._ ____ _ 
Ateau~ Number ___ _.,..._ _____ _ 

MeterNumber~~--------~~-~-- MeterNumbtr~----'6--~-----------
Pm:. 'The price for lht C.1 w. sell to ~ u!'ldat i!ll contt1ct 

l'i : cal& per dbnr«ftLYd Iii!') Ot 0 cents above· 
the :ru ,. c. . lndew. 

Q fbatd Prlc. ~Option: If die Seller ll abl1 tD lock In Che,_ ,.._ __ per lhwm aM __ -f 

ther'I thlt Wf U bl th1 Rlllld price for the ..-malndtr ot tMn d lhl1 Agtternent. 

r'PV#.-·,----------NtwYorlc ""'*°""'_,..... ..... --c.,.-~c:..,i. -a... 
5UIJEQ"O CRIDn AnaoVAJ. \. ~ (0) ff2>\\' 

' --- . ,,._ , ' 

Nov. l2 'Ot llral>I l7:5t 

li!li'i\ (J\11) 'O· "t 'AON 
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14 21 FAX 8452283422 
HUDSON ENERGY SERVICES 

~ 003/008 

; 
/ 

/ .. ~ u.~ Hudso 
• Energy 

A TEMENT OF GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS 

NATURE OF Sl!ftVICE: 
Upon eiceootlon or 1111• Sales ~ree 
Servto11 (harvll'\IMr •H11e1ton Entt 
1nd •U>-er htrll>y agra.1 IC purd'\ale riac:elve uantity Of e~ly 
nec::e&eary io meet Buyer'• require1Mn" Ki/ttfas •• a111Cr11:>te1 In 
lhe SllH Term Sh"I ('Glec:lrtc Service"). Hlldao" £n119Y wHI 1rtange ror 
the dtllllery or Eleclric Service lo lh1 tatpediYe LDC lor delivery lo B1,1y11'1 
l\lcllllla1. 

TERM: 
Thlt it.Qt~! •Nill be etreetlva upon UllCIJll«I or 11111 Sales Agreeme111 
't1y l>Olh pertle1. 11ud8on en.,-gy shall UH lls beet •lforU to comm11nce 
aerviel on lhe ITll!llr read data io tr.. •lltt month •14ittd on 1n11 S1lo1 
AQreamellt, P"JVldff h~Wlt !1111Buyer1cknowladges ~I 11111 
eomrrencamenl <1a11 ls dependent upon c:ol'lfirmatlOn by Iha UUllty or trlt 
comp!Qttcn or all Ill• required 1nrclltn9nl P1-HH lor In• l!vyet. Sor.tee 
.>.all con""u• through Ille term spec:ll'ltd In 111ls Sales ~reemen1 u111eu 
&OofJef tarmir1111e1 as ptOYiaed i.eln ("lnl!lal Term1; provided nowever. 
1ucl'I tannln•UOn anaH riot 1~ OI' hCUMI 114111ormaftce undllf any provision 
su~ aucti tennlnallon. At CM and or Ille Initial Tann, ltliS Agreemerit will 
automablly De rwiewed for addltloftal one p1r per1o41 •1 llMI r11a 
lpedn.d under Plrl01110ll • below rRen._I Terma1. unless this 
Agntfll'llenl Is lenTilnaled In llll1irl; at le.all Udy (BO) rJav$ prior to the 

. &lqJlrellon elate. 

QUANTTTY: 
-n,. qlMlntily of Ille~ IOld unaer lt\11 Ag...-nenl ls 1p.c:Jl\Ocl on Ille 
SlllN Tenn Sl'le01 ('"Conflact Voll.ml"). v.hara DIM Volumt on lh• Sales 
Term Sr.t 11 llu)w'I NI ,.qulrlmenta (Ful~, Ill VOii.im. ,,._u tie 
QilcUlelild 11 pet Ille h~ ~ p1'0illcMd by !he LDC. Wharv 
Additional Volu1111 Ort lhl Selel Term St-...4 Is Buyer's II.ii requiremonts 
(Ful), \he volun-ie lhaR • C81Cu11ted II Per 11'181 h~ protle provided 
by tNt LDC less Ille ~M VolulTll. 

MA URIAl CHANGE .. BASE VOi.UM!!: 
in lhe eV1111t S~s monthly cumutaM c:or.~ of~ tor 
auy.r. ldltiH " duc:rlbed In AUi~ A lllr.to rnetnlly C111n11ee toy 
an e1T1Dunt no leU tn1n left ~Ill In addltlDn lo or tan pereanl ~ \he 
appbble Baca VolurM or A$:rdlonal \/cluine ~ In lie SalH Term 
SllHt 11 1111 c:aa• rMy be ("Th~. ''" prlell to bl paid trt Buyer tor 
•uctl ~beyond Iha 1111'1111\0ld shll i.. Ill• appb1>18 toot rnar11e1 
dNrlf'IG pl'IOt for •• eppllc:IDle MN\Gla .. ntab111htcl II)' IM New YDril 
Si.ta lnr;lepanGen1 Syalllm Opemor, l11c. l"NVIS01 6:lr IM raal-llrnil marl(et 
fOr Buyer'• NYISO zone 1nG the Buyel"m capacity Sub-Zone for CA(,lli;lty 
purcll•M purpcMI ~rkll C:INl'lnf Ptiell') plu1 1ll lql9ilelbl1 !Qee, 
COS1I, ~rves or lees. 

PRICE: 
The pt!at per kWh 10 be paid by lluyw lot tM ~ p~~ hareunde< 
during VI• Initial Term fl 11111 ~,..rnanl anllll be Ml tmll on l/1t S1ll1 
Teml S,._I l"Conlnlct Prlcl"). Thi COnnd Price 11 lnduli-.. Df IN 
IOllowiog non-~ d\a!Vff: 9Pfllkeble coa19 !or illtr;~'. Clpac;lt/ at •ucll 
pr1cit .. II le\ fClrtll In ........ Ttrm Sl!Mt ("Cap.cl~ Ch•rve't 
Transmllslon. Andllll'V saMr;es. lolMs and fffs. 8uyer alCO 1h1U bl 
lutljed 10, Mid Nspo"'lble fClr, flW lnctUUI In M C:.p1cttr Chll'Q•. Tl>a 
~ Pnca. tnHMH9d on 1 per kW! bllll, durinO •fl!/ 1uti.~111111 
Renewal Ttm11 Of Ifill A;f'Mmenl Wll i.. lh• MailWl Clil•mt PllC:8 plu1 au 
otriar t.xH, cm11, e111roea ~ ,... wt\lct1 M Ml ftlntl '" tllt 8adlCln a or 
till AOIMmenl 8uylll" ~• lhal ~n~ collS uuued trt mnt lhlrd 
·par\' .. i' result of ltl• pr1Nllloll fl MNlca h•rwundar. ~ding b111 nDI 
Ymlllld to awltctllno mill, an not ll"ld~ In the Pllce Incl 8haU be th• 
f'K90n•lbllty ot Buyer. 

BILI.ING AND PAYMENTS: 
l11y..- wlll rwcelve from H~on Ei>el'SIY • monthly 1nvoic. foMowlllg 11.li m 
read dale or meter rud esumate for £arvlcel provided uodar lhls 
Agreement. Payment in II.ill i• duo tw.ntv (20) d1yt fn)ITI ~ Gale of Ill• 
Invoice. Buyer 1h•M p1y vl1 Check. wire traneler, direct del>ll or el~ 
data Interchange (on lenns rellSQnably acceptable lo botll Parties), Ill• 
amo1mt 1nown IO b• due on the HUOIOn Energy b~I. 11 1n1 amount ot • I 
11 dlspuled In goocs lalLll. lhe enura bl1l 1hell Ile paid wt\en due. Ove.'l:lue 
payments sh•ll be asseaaed at the la&aer o~ <I) • one ume lala paymenl 
Ptnllly not IO·~ 10% on 1110 l\nll :110 1nd not ID txeeld 3% on lllal 
pottlon ol lM blY over S10. or (II) lhe m~linum amount allowed by law. 
Buyer Will be charged S25.00 let rtlumeG Jlt)'!Tllnle. II lluyer r14 IO pa~ 
•llY 1mc»m( when dye, Buyer wlM lie re~nolbla lor all ol Hudaon Eneim 
r~nable coais of colleetion, lncJualng 11nomeys' fees. 11 lhe Parties 
agree lo ao bllllr>g dale, aucti billing oate 111111 be subject lo ~Inge In the 
e'l8nl lhe Utlllty Implements a meter reading eyde In CQl11'11et with ll'\e 
agreed upon billing dale. • 
Cualomer 1ckl"OWledg01 lhal Hudacn Energy't abUltv to hll Buy!I' Is 
dependent on the Utllily's ot ISO'• abNlty lo furnbn HLld.scn Energy all, 
f'\G:Ulury lnforma\kxl ll\Qli.dl"ll meter rHdlng• In IM caaa Of' aeai.r tnelt 
1nc1 ntcoiUed deta n lhe caae or IOR rnalels. In l'le abs9lOt ot •udl 
information from Ille Uully or ISO. Hlldson Energy l'nlJ bll llr;'er b&MO c 
HllrMi.d rne111r ,.1dlng1. 1111)'91'1 blll ~ be 9djual9d ~ lallowlnQ mon11 
ex on lhe next bll a!!ef Hudson Energy reo&Nes Iha actUal tonSUlllptlon 
d1,,. from the Utllil)' ot ISO, to ..ainclle 11\y ~ca btlween -.dnlli.d 
l;ONumpllon 9lld .ctuil contumpllon. Hudson El'!O!eY.•lsc l!!!l.~ 
adjatmenls 1.0 M.; blU al 'in/ ti.Tie io·~ ii;i'f'in,Quiift"~~- _,. 
untilled, or •ubaequonliy IOJulltlM! or rnodllled II)' Ile UWI)' «ISO. 
Buyec" undenltande Wiii lgrNS \hat It wll ~ a MPll'IW bill fnJfn 
Hlldson Enetgy for Ila Elidr1o SeMce Ind 1notnet bll ftOnl i1a UIAlty tot 
dl1lrlbullon Ml'YIC»" N01w11/11lllldlng the toreoolnG. HudsOll Energy 
~ the nght IO umze lf'le 11pPic9ble Uliltty 111'/ing IO ~ • blll 11111 
ltdldM bolt! UUllly dlar;- •nel Ill fff• and ctltrQH d~l>ed hel'IMn In• 
euwr agr.a IO comply wttll flrly snd" al bll~ and payment requllernants 
1111;&11lbdshed by 1he app~ble U1111ty allO Illa PSC. 

DISPUTES AND ADJUSTMENTS OF BIU.S: 
HudllOll Energy m.y, et any lime.~ "l'f t>AI ,.ndetad under tnll 
AgMmOnt. Buyer may ~I IC!Jutll'nlnt of any WI for rrt llltlthmttlC. 
eampulatloniil or melier reac;ling errvrw wttllin IWll!vv (12) manltl1 or tie dn 
lllllt Vie lnllill b111 Ml received, ot llJCll tllonll' Urn1 aa la evellble la 
HudllOll EnefgY Wllh r~ IO CSl&p\lllnQ aoy bll rrom a U~llty ot "'' NYI~ 
c:oncaSilng 1 cnirge corresponding to .-.. <Ill~ por\lon ~ lhe blll 
r.n~ under 11111 ~reemell\, Ir lie disputed polliOfl ot 11'9 bll rtnde!W 
purwu.allt to lhls AOreemant ..sate• to a~ I"""°* II)' a Utilly or 1111 
NYISO, lh• ptoc.dul'M govetJtlng. end IN rMUlta of, Irle relOI~ ot 
•UCll dl1pull wllh IM UUMly or ltie NYISO Shal be llnal aoG bjndfllQ on Ille 
Partiu. 

DEUVERY POINT, TM\£ AND LIABILITY: 
Tiiie to, oontiol •nd po&MUiOn of ElldJlc; Sefvlcl IOICI Ind oalYe<W un<M1 
thll ~re1manl 111111 pall ll'Om Hudton Enaroy lo ~et thl Poklt ct 
Del!Yerf lor eacn loc:atlon IJet forth on 11'19 S.lu tenn S Me\. 

CREDIT .(ND COUATIRAL,:. 
Buyer "1all provide HudlOll Ene!V1 1*ilh l~n deemed 1911C111till II)' 
Hi.dlOll ll'*VY IO~ t cnOll l'lvllw. EledllCI ~ lltrlUnderll 
con11naern upon HudlM Enwvf• dellrtr*..itan. In Its IClle dlsl:tlti0r1, llll 
8uytr la'd*:lltwor1tll. II Hlldlon Energy hM "'9!1011111ittroillldl•~ 
lh• •wv• cna""'°""lneu ·or ~ce under !NII SlllS AQIWIT*lt 
h81 lleCDml unsalltllctory. Hudson Inergy 11111 provtot lklylf" will""'**' 
nouc. 19q1111ung COlllt.ral In tne lorm ot all/Mr a.ah. lllllt(•) r:I cndlt. 
COlpDrllte guara11lffll, OI' oNr MCUrlty 1~plilble IO Hudaon IMIVY 
('Perfonnal'lCll MllU1'9r1C111111 an arnollllt d9t9rmlnad by Hudlgn EMl"W In 
a commero1111y l'IHOruabl'/ manner. Upo11 l9Cllpl ot wctl no\lca, Bll)'et 
1h1ll ha.,.. lhree (3) Buslnae1 Days lu ~d• sud\ PerfonNnoa Assln.llCt 
to Hl.ldlon er..r;y. In lh• ......... Cu11omer ,., .. IO prcntOe •udl 
P9lfomllnce ..... u.-.nca wtlhln lhlM (J) Buelnasa c.r- Of ,..,.1pt Of such 
nouc.e. an Evet\l or Clelault 1111u be Clelrn.d IO Ila,,. oc:ic:ulY8d "'1t HUdlOn 
li'*VY •Noll ._ 1nlhled IO tne twnedlil Ml fDnh In 1111• Sela• ~ 
If HudlO" l,..rgy ..-iv.a nOlloe that Buyer• .,atb mm a At*nnot, 
irdUdlrta l:lul l\04 llmilld ID ll/1Y DU9r*>IY, lrrevoc.atlll lellM Of credll r. lurt!'r 
bond, will not be ~. HudlClll lin-W II•• IN rlglll. ptiol' IO 1111 
ellpl.-.llon Of the ParfDnnlnc9 AuurallCI, to cs.- aeaae1 IM ~lfannanoe 
A1auranm VII ll!IO""" d11• •nG owing under \1111 &&111 ~nl J:I' 
HUlftlllld ID beco~ due 1nd owing under Ihle 81111 ~c.th 
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d•po•~• Mid !Or - !Nn ll'llrt'f (30) dlyt will aer::l'lle lnlerHt from ln• 
date or r-lpt •I no leu lh•n wttal 11 nquirecl ~ law and wtM be applied 
annuall'f to lluytr11coaun~ 11 fl)frt ia no lnt•rtal rate req1.1lr9d by i.w on 
auch depotlt, tile 1nnual r.i. 11\IM be iwe (:ill percent Upon larm1"\iotl or 
servtce. HUdson Energy ll'lall apply llll cash deposit plua •CCNld inll!res1 
a;Alnll Bw1r'1 outsW\dlng bll111C1 on Bltt'1r'1 l\nal blll. Hudson Ener;)' 
s111U t>lll Buyer for lllY remaining belance. 

evENTS OF DEFAULT: 
An "Event of Oelaul\" thlll mean, wilh respect to a Party (Iha "Oel1u11ing 
P•rty"); (•l 1111 rall1.1rt ~ lh• Otla11IUll11 P•t1Y \0 m1i... w11e11 dua, •"Y 
peyrncnt ttQUlrld pur.u1nt IO 11111 Agreemerit II &uch filllure IS not r•medled 
within fifteen (15) Businn101y11ftlf writteo nollc1 of aucn ~llura is given 
to Ille Cefault\l'IQ Panv by Vie Oll'llt Party ("No,..ceraultlng Pen)"'): or (b) 1na 
fallur. by lh• Oefaulllng Party ta perform any olher term or condition set 
fOflh II\ ll'llS 1'Qrtiam•nl and &UCl'l ll'lllure la not cwred wilhin lhrea (3) 
BWlnH• Daya af\11 writlen ncUee lhereof IO Ille Dafaul\lng Party: or (c) lhe 
Oef1ulllng Party becomes 8ankn.ipt: or (dl wlll'I respacl tD Buyer, u tno 
oeraullJno Party, 8Uytr COMOlld•\Q or rnerv11 wllh OI' 11110, Ol v1narer1 all 
Of subsianUal~ all r:l 119 •~IO. anotl'lar enUtf 1ne1. at tl'le ~me or sUCl'I 
a:inllDfid•lloll, merger or ttanltfar. lt'9 rasunlng, &ul"tlvlna or 1tansf1rae enlllV 
(I) le IMa etedllwol'llly lhltn Bu)'flt pnor 10 sueh conlQlldallon. nwrger or 
tr."'1er, in HudlOft Enet;'fS NIUOnllble opinion. or (ii) fiils lO assume. by 
opef9!j0ft of law or pu,.uant \0 an 1g..-n\ 19HOMbl)' 11t1atectory ta 
Hudton Energy, prior toot at tilt tn. of sucll consotldollon, meJller OI' 
ttansfat 111 lie Obligations d luyer ulldlt '1111 ~rnenl or (ii) to-. IO 
nolltt HudlOll Enargy Ill 111• lltfle ot _., 1UC11 CMaolldlllOll, merger or 
ttal\lfet; OI (•l wi\111esped ID ~r. aa lhe ~ullln; Party, Buyar 
QOtT'lnlll hud or ara.-. tw 111'9 ID prewnt fl'lud Ot abuN wllll ,.;aid to 
a.al1c S.NI~. or (I) wllh ,..PKi to B~et. a1 lhe Deflu11in9 Pany, 
HudsOn lll91W diaCOWIN ltlft lh• mew used in connecjoo wllh providlnQ 
El6oll1C S.rvtce lo Buyer hi• been tmmpet'llS wtlh or cllmag9d; or (91 with 
tapoc;t ID~. 11 in. DefaullWICI Party, W Buyw" enters into another 
ellllCll'idty 1uppl)' 111'""111'\ far alfi liqlr IOCallona "' lor\h 1" 1111 &1111 
T•rm Si-I ht c:overw llft period CllA'lg the lnlllll Tenn or anv 
sut>Mquent R•-1 Tenn•; or (ti) 1he guaramor Of lh• Delaulllng Pariy, If 
•PDllc:atlle, I'll• IO petfonn any ccwenant Mt lorlh In \lie ouarantv 
agreement. any represantallon ot wan..-.ty In sud\ guaranty agrwement 
ahall bt lllM or mlsludlnci In any mat.nat nia119c\ or ~en guarantor-.hall 
\like or 1utfer 1ny acllon1 Nt form In 11!1• par.graph H appl~ to It. 

RIGHnl CF NON.DEF.AUi.TiNO PARTY: 
II ·~ Plf'tr defaults. Ill• ~tung Party mey \efn'llnate 11111 Sale& 
AQl'MlnAllt ~ on lhe cs.1- ~IC:l\ld In l&I notice of lermnalion and 
ilil• have V.. rl9ht (I) to wllhhOld 911)' peymanll d119 lo lhe O.loulUl\D P•t1Y 
under VIII SllN Agl'Hll'llnt (II) to suspend ~nee on ot 1fler IN 
d.W ol lllm*1a\lon; MCI (lll) IO 111 llltlnl eao.ed tir law, dl•conrwct. or 
CIUM to·.,. Cllac:onnedad, Hctl Buyer ltleallon. In lhe -·of 
'dilloonneQiorl for ~n\, luyel' n.y be i.quir.cs IO pay addilion•I 
c:111rgH to lluyer1 Ulllt)' end HUCllOtl lnWQY. TMH mar1191 wllt tie 
~on Iha~ noijQt. II~ Etltl'lf termln1tas 1111 Saltl• 
AQrHITllnt fOt teuon• Ohlr VIII\ no...,peymenl. lluytr th1U tie translemid 
to the ,.rolllder DI LNI Reeor1, and lluver lhl• be notllled of Ille tt1nafer. 

R£1ECIU UPON ~NT CF DEFAULT: . 
EY8nt r:I Defaull by Buyer. II"' E~ ol OeflUll oo:urs wltll reaped lo 

BIJVW, 11'1• Pal1le111QrM. 11'11111'1 addition IO all amounll Buytr n-.y QWe 
Hudloll EllllVY orlor IO IN ternlln•llon. HudlCll\ ln«gy'I dllNgH 111111 tie 
Iha SUM Of: (1) Al rtmalM'lg UnputCllU911 CIUanliaM ot .illdridty d the 
ContrlCll VOIUIN lllfoUGll .. •nd ot Ill• T•nn ("RM\111\lng Volume"), 
iru~ by l'I• Colllract Price ("'l'ennlnltlon AmOll\rl plul (U) an aMOunl 
•llUll 10 s.ooa per !Mt\ of ltll Remelrllng Vo~ roe11u1t flff"'), wt11c1t 
rapnlHllla 1111 P1!11M' Hlln\lled MIOunl d ttantlllClloll oottl IO HLldlOn 
lnetVY -..odlllld wllh Bwer'1 deftull. whld\ ,,. not 1N10n1bly able 11:1 be 
dl-acl, and whtcll lr'l'dunt ti nOI • ~911¥ fOt eud'I dalauft. Thi 
Tennlnallcn Amount and D411faul F .. allll be irrtrnadi.t.ly dua •nd peyabl• 
bY tuver '° tiudlOf' lne1gv wtlhl!t '9f\ (10) C81endar ~· lollOWlna such 
deltull; pt'OV1Gacl, ~. llM HYGIOI\ ~•l'OY'I rlgl'lt to raooYlf lny lllefl 
dameg• I• sub}lel IO Pa..g..-pl'I 23 Of 1118 Sllea AQ4'MtnenL 

l!vent ol C>elault ~ HudlOn lnWQY. H a11 lvenl of Oef1u11 occws wl\11 
ra1,,.ct ID Hi.ICllOll bl'lf, t111 Pen111 99ree. tllllt In addition \0•~1mo11nt1 
Hudaon E~ may OW9 euy.r prior '° !Ml termination, 8uy91'a aoi. 
oameg .. ahal ba !he •um d". (I) ltw Clflllranc:e.11 any, In th• price peld by 
111• 8uyer 1or lh• l'IMllllnlnQ vo1u,,.,. and ••of 1111 Remalnlnv Volume. 
rru~ IJt l'I• eonir.a Price Dlus (IQ 1111 1rnount equal IQ s.ooa per k'MI 
of lhl Ratnllnlnll VOIUml, WlllOI rept9Hnll tile Pal'llll' Hirrllted ·~"' 
of nn"dion ~ to euv-r a&IOClaQcl wllA Hudaon Eri•ro'I'• e11rau11. 
wNCll are not reatonably •bl• to be dlllmmed, and whlct1 amounr la nol • 

•./Jll!l!I Hudson 
• Energy 

p1111•~ IOr •uc;l1 Gel'aull. Su~ amount 11\all be lnvnedltlely dull and 
11ayabl1 by HUd50n il!Mf9Y to Buyenvithin ''" (10) ctllnd1rdaya lol~1 
sucn default; prcvld.0, llowever, 111•1 luy•r'a rlahl 10 reco"Or any 1uch 
damagu Is subjllQ to Paragraph 23 Of lh• S.le's Agreemenl 

S.lo". Upon 11rmln1tlon Of 11'1111 Agrtemenl due IO an E\ltllt of Oe11ul1 
l/'le Non-Del1ulUng Party !Ny, at Ila opllctl and In llS discretion, seton, 
•!l•lnsl any •mounts oMld to lhe D1faullln11 Pait( by the Hon-Dafaultlno 
Party und9r 11111 Ag,.,..m11nl or o~•twlH, any 1mo11nta ow.o by lhe NOii• 
Olfaulllng P1rt; to lhe C>el1ul!Mg Party Undet lhia Agteement OI' ollletwiae. 
Tiie Parliaa ackoOW11dga and 1;111 Iha! under lllnkruptcy iaw (~ thla 
AQrt1amen1 COl'1\llU111 • fo!Wllrd conlta<:l wllhln Ille mN11lng or th• Unl\ld 
si.ln lan1<ruplc'( Code ("Code"): (ii) Hlldaon Energy is a fo~tG conlnlct 
mercnant: (Ill) Hud1on Energy 11l'OtI"Utllll'f'11 tn1t tarm 11uH4In11 
U.S.C. 366, and 811yer agr11u to walwt ~nd ncl to anert tne appir..blllt)t ~ 
lhe provlsions of 11 U.S.C.161 in•nv l>ankruptc;y proceeding; end ("1)1) . 
HudlOn energy 11 ol'tillod to 11'1• rlgl'l\I u<lder, a11d protat:tlon1 offotdeel by, 
t~• Gode. 

l.kt11lda11e1 Dameau. in• Partlet age•• 1111111111 damagM 1n 
subsectlone 13 (•), (b) and (c) are 0011sld1rad llQuidataG Clamagq 11'd 
rwpruent llle 0.faulfinv P11rty's SOii iabilty for Dnach of th'9 A;rMrnen£ 
Tiii Partin further IDlll ltllt, IKcapl N Ml IOM In $~ 7, 1111 : 
Olfau1Un11 Party shaft not b9 liable for all)' olher costs. da!MS, Claniagee or 
llablWllH wn11&oevor. Tllo P11'1181 llt:knowledge t111t llC!ual dlJl"8Qla 'WOllk 
ti. Gll!1cUI\ or lmpo .. lbll \o 4lllmll111 111d that In lhe lbMl'IGI of auc:tl a 
liquidllled damages pnr.;.iorJ, obtalnW\g an lldequata 1'9med)' WQUld tie 
lncon...nlom\ ond ltlll IUCI\ llqu~ d11MgH i::otl9llMll 1 ,.llOnllble 
approxlrlll~ of N Non'.-Defluftln; Party'• harm ot IDU. 

WARRAHYIU, DAllAOU AHO UAlllUTIES: 
Eull Party l\eleOy rlCffSellts al'ICI w111111ms 10 11111 oltler P•Rr d\11 (a).~ 
P•r1Y has duty exlQll8d and dell'lered lllla ~-1: (II) 9* AQtMtnent 
c:onalltl4U .ocn hit(• teDll • .,,111G Ind tllndlna obll;lllON. ~~ 
against il In aca;irdii11C11 wltrl b terme; (c:) lho aecutiOI\, dWMy •nd 
perfotmll\Cll of tllla A0t9amanl ·~) are ~ auch ~a •uthotllY 11111 
haw bffn dll~ authortud by ah P'Of* corpom. ldlon, (IQ Wll Id lllO&ala 
ot oon~ whll 1ny pnMsloll Of l8w or wlUl luctl Party-1 ~or by-lawl 
ar4 (ltl) wt• not conflld wllh, or conalltuM • &Waul l.9'd•, OI reeul In • 
vlolaaon or, :i11y ~ Instrument, judgment. oea.e. ~. !\.tie or 
regui.llon 00. wflla) •lldl Plrtf OI' Mt of luctl Party'9 OM.ti la 1ubjecl. 
Huclton Energy IWtby ~nll ID Buyer ll'lll at the 11 ... ot IHl""'ry of 
•leclridty htieunder ll wtl nave goad ttUe 1ndlor 1111 n;llt to eell 1uct1 
eleQriCl!y, 1nCI IPllt ludl ·~ wll bl ha and d- d al llenl Ind 
•d- dams. EXC&PT AS PROVIDED FOR IN THI ~EDING 
SENTVIC&, HUOSON liNEROY EXPRESSt.Y DISCLAIMS AHD MN<ES 
NO WARAANTIES. YMEll1El'I 'MU1TEH OR ORAL. l'OR °"WITH 
RESPECT TO ITS SUPPi. Y Ofl IELECTRICnY O" OTHER OILJGA.TION~ 
UNCCR TlilS AG~EEMliNT, WHETHE" EXPI\~~· .,,P.l.IEP,,, O"·· , ., . , 
STATUTORY; INCLUDING. WllliOUT LlMITAll~N. ANY EiPRESS, 
IMPLIED, OR. STATUTORY WARRAHTlES OF ME.RCHANTAltUTY OR 
l'ITN li$S FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR use:. EllOllpl .. Mt blh ~ 
5ec::liOnl 7 .wJ, 3 and unlUI Cll'IMwiH ~ pnwlded l'larein, ttrY 
11a111111y undar ll'lll 1'Qrtement wl" be Mmllltd to Clltec;t •dull cl1m11111 11 IN 
sole and llldulWe remed'/. ll'ICI au qttiet rtmedln 1,11 dllma;a ll llw ot tn 
equity ,,. waMll EJic.pt in 11'8 c:aM of aucll Cllll'llQM P8'f9ble by • P911Y 
11-UnCllf purau.anl la a dolfll I« whidl llld\ Partr IA enll\lad ID 
inc»mnibllorl tnim Ule ot11er Party. rwilhef Perty wll bl lllDle for 
OOllMq~t lnddantat, punl\llle, "*"""IY or lndltal:l ClllNQll ARiSIN~ 
OUT OF OR RELATCO IN AN'( WAY TO THIS AGREEME~. lndlldlng 
Iott proilts or cow ~aa1 ln\enUpllol1 dllmlg11, wnat.wer 1N tlllOly d 
~ f1F cauta d ldlan. and wtle\her due '° 1 negllOenl fll ll'.alV 
neiillllent e.Q « Ol'IUslon. WHl'nil!.R SOLE. JOINT OR CONCURRENT, 
prodllda or llrict •1111111y or Illy 09* OUM AHD EACH PARTY HERUY 
REI.EASES 'T1ile OTHER flROM AHY SUCH UABIUTt. UnllM olherwiM 
ptOY!Old, It ia not hi lnlent ol .... P1r\lel \0 ctlalil bY !NI AQl'la!Mnl (Of ~ 
any pll10tr'lllnae ~ 1 P•l\V'• ootl111tlon111ndet IN• AOIMmenO ..,.,. lllllllly 
cl 1llllalQ. NolVit!Mmncllng '" roraoo1na. i-r, •• ~ ol 
lllbllltt and daniaga1 11'1 \Ilia Ai;l'""101\t ah.U •CIPIY eq11at1y IO 1111111111 of 
trl1Plr11H. 

INCliMNITY1 
llu)'9f 1a1umH tit reapot11itMllty tor \Ila eleettldly supplled ,,.,.undel' lllat 
I\ ... ..,.. 111• \)Ull!Y'I lints ll' Ila Dlliv«y Point. u wsll n for Iha wlral. 
1pporetu1 and 1p~Me1 llHCI In COMldlon lhatewlltl 'lllllell'lar ~ 
1\ 01 beyond Ille Deltotety Point BUYER SHAU. INDEUNll'Y, PROTECT. 
DEFEND .AHO.HOLD HARMLESS HUo&OH IHIRGY, ~ Al'FIUATIS, 
AND IT$ CONT1'ACT01'9 NIO IACH Of TMEIR OFFICERS, 
011'.ICTORI, CONTROL PERSONS, EMPLOYEES, AG&NTS AND 
RliPRE&liNTATIVliB FROM AND AQAIHIT AN'/' L08Sll, C~~ 
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OAtMC&S, LIAllLmll, COSTS OR EXPl111$1!5 (INCLUDING 
FU:ASONAIL! AlTORNEY$' FEES) TO INCLUO! PFl.OPERTY DAMAGE. 
OIATH. PERSONAL INJURY AND TORT Ll.<'BILITY SUFFERED BY ANY 
PERSON OR ENTl'l'Y OCCASIONED BY. RELATING TO OR ARISING 
FFtOM SUCH El..ECTRICITY OR BY SUCH WIRES, APPAAA TUS ANO 
APPURTI!NANCIS LOCAT€0 AT AND BiYOND THE DELIVERY POINT 
OR Rl!SIJLllNG FROM THI! ACTS 01' BIJYER, OR ITS EMPLOYEES, 
AGENTS. OR REPRESENTATM!9 OR BUYER'S CONTAACTORS IN 
TAMPERING Wl1H OR ATTiMPTINQ TO REPAIR, OPERATe ANO/OR 
MAINTAJN AJ4Y LINES, WIRING, APPARATUS OR EQUIPMENT ON THI! 
LDC'$ SIDE OF THE D&LIVIERY POINT, 

ASSIGNMENT: 
Buyar ITlllV 111lgn lhll AgrM'l'enl IO I tnlrd Plf'1V Or>ly wllh Hl.ldlOn 
Energys prlOr wn11e11 c:onsenl Hudaon Energy may nslgn tllls Agreement 
lo a third party wltnout Buyer'• prior wrill11n conaenL 

FORCE ~EURe: 
A "Force Ma)tl.lre EY8nr ahall mean any ewnl or circur11etan~ \hat 
p<e\lllnt1 11\Mr Party from perlorrnlne Ks obllgallons, wh•n auon event or 
dtcumatanc;e Is beyond llS eonwl, ln(Judlng. but not ~mlt9d IO, Aclt ol God: 
lltea, lloocl, wllc:lllftl, •IOfma. Ugtllftln11, 11ttt1quak ... or t91110na1 rr..z1n11; war 
°' hosUle ac:tiOn; ads of the public enemy; clvll lnsuneetlon, lerror1Stn ot 
sabotage; inabllly lo •CUH Ill• tr.n•mltllon or Clielrl>ullon aylt1lm, 
nonl)elfonnance d 1111 Ullllty or NYISO; lntam.ipllon, 111.1pen110n or 
curtailment or llnn 1ransmllllon or detter/ s.Nice by tile UUllty, NYISO or 
other 1nt11y; r .. 1una, ,.p,lr ot c.Mnge Of ot Ob•lr\lcllon In 1r1nami.11on 1nd/ot 
ol•b1buUon equipment; event of Forw Mljcurl cf Hud6on Energy's soppller 
or supple,.; VQltage nuauatlonc, 1rrogutartt1 .. Of survu: or g<>Qd 1'111111 
QOft'OW.nce wlVI 1 llllln 'Vllld airt.V1T11nt. otdclr, teglll•llon ot mtncllon 
Imposed by governmemal, mUltlry. Ot lawf.llly eauibllaMd dviran 
•ull>orilles. Force LQJeun lrlAI nol lf'ICb»: (1) Buyer'• dedelon to~ 
CIOWl1, teil ot reloeala la tacllllel; (b) ICOllOINC laae due lo lu~l'I lo&I al 
11111'1<eta or wslorn1n: or (c) cMl'tO• in 1ha 11\1111111 pl\cet of luel, 1n1r;y or 
electndly. Hudlon E""VY dON not nn1mlt or dl•tnbu\e lleclriclly llO Buyer 
and do8' not general9 lhe tllecUicltf ll&ed or t:o111urned by Buy111. 
TMNfo,., HUdlOll E'*llY Cloea nGl prvmlM • at .. dy' tonllnuou• IYpply. 
Tl'Mlra iar• .,,..t. ovtslde of Hudton Energy'• ranonabll control wHcl1 may 
resuCI In ftuctuatlon1, lrltemJptiona or irregui.rftln In ~ S.l\'lce. 
HUDSON ENEROY WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY l'LUCTUA'llONS. 
INTERRUPTIONS OR IMEGULARmes IN ELECTRIC SER\llC& OR 
FOR ANY CWAAGI OR CONSEQUENCES RESULTING ll1EREFROM. H 
ellhor Plr1y la rendered unable by • Fomt Mljeure Event ., Clll'IY out, In 
whole or part. IU obllgatlon1 uncser INS A;lfiment and 1ue11 Party gM11 
W11tt1n notiCI Ind IUI fllall ol lhe lwnl IO VII Oll'lll' P•t1Y H IOOn II 
raatort1bly prwdlcable after Iha ocainwn01 of lhl event. then dul1ng the 
pendelley of ludl Fon. MaJtur• Evant !ht ®1r11•t1o.n1 al Ille P1rty, 
11'11dld by lht ~ (oUlet lha11 ~· otlllDMJan 1111 make P9Yll'IMll 11an Clue 
or becoming due wllll respect to PllfOllNnal prior to Ille •Wltll) thal be 
avependlcl. A Petty l'1llY fumllh nollcl of 1 Force M•Jeura EY*'t onltf, 
provided, however, elldronlc " wrillen nollllCalJon must bl tumllMd IO II• 
Ollllt Party wlNn two (2) Buainn• 011'1• 111..afler. Th• Party .ifitl:Wd by 
11\41 FO!fljl ~ .. nl rwrnedy \lw ,Ol'CI MljaUt'I with aU ,.•eon.bla 
dllpatdl; pc'O'Jldld "-· ll'lat lhil pn>Wlion ~ l\Ot requite Hud&on 
EnltfJIY 1g "'19dulll dellvery ol, or luyer IO tecelY• -rgy el pofrn• otnar 
"''" ~ Oel!Yefy Pcilnb. In the c:llM of I FOl'CI MtJeure lvcnt ot HUdaon 
EnervY. lhe ConlnKt l"rb fQr suctl kllOWalt "°'"'taken by Ille Buyer 
csuril\11 flt ,orce Ml)luN •'tint 1r111 111 c.lcut1tad l:lllaed upon ttla 
appleable Mat1let CIUq Pr1Qll. 

CON!KJ~ INPOIUIA110N: 
'T'- Tln'lll and CondlUOnl and 1111 SAiee Term Shffl. con&1IWte Iha 
cgmp.119 aonv.d beOltelll 111• P•nl• Ind can only be am.nded In wnllng 
algned ~ bolt! Pelllle. T1'le MMcel Pl'OYidld llV Ill• Utility w!U ~ntlnue 10 
bl ptOl8dld II)' 1111 618111'• Home Enargy P'1lr ~I Ad and Ill• 
CommlHIOll'I Rnldlftllll end No11-1111c1tna11 RUIH. Slloukl Bur-r have 
Itri quMllMI ot ~llon reg.ruing lrlla Contracl 
lluyer CIUCJll!iKt HUOIOn lnlrvr •t: H..010~~ SeMiaa. 4 ll<9o.IUV9 

/ 

(~uyar'l lnitiall: _____________ _ 

g.~ Hudson 
• Energy 

lllYd. Suite 301, Sullem. NY 10801, 1-877 HUDSON&. Buyer may Illa 
reciueal infollT\llUOf'I tram 1111 Ntw Yl)(k Stale Pulllk: Servloe CorM118'1on 1t 
Cori1umar S1"'1CH DIYlelon, 3 EmJJlre Stall Pteu, Alblny, lllY 12223 or 
Toll Free ljl 1-&00-S42·33n or through tt111oir11Yflt1Sile 
1l:l'ltto:1iw-.dps.sla1a.ny,1.1s. 

CONFIDEJfTIALITY: 
E1c:ll P•rty ICknowl•dll"• ana 1;111 .. \1111 lh• llllrm• or condl\lon1of11111 
S.\01 ADreeme,,._ Including Ille flt& paid 11 ... la'lder an4 U'l8 lel!Tlll or any 
propoe11I 0< any- dOWmenll pro'lided to Buyer by HUd&On EMl'g)' in 
~nnoctlon With thl• S.lu Agream1n~ coneULUt• conllden1i.11nrormet1on. 
lo/either Party 111111 dlsclolie any suell conlldentlal informa!IOn to a mll'd party 
(D(her than II\• P•l1Y'• emp1a,..11, ~wl, eccoun1an1e, eMUtH or 
11dllltort Wl'IO ha"8 • need lo know 111e111nro11T111tlon Ind Wf\O haw agreed 
lo M~p auch lntornialion confidenlia~ witho11l Iha l!J{p!UI prior wrlntn 
conNnl of th• olntlr Party, except In order to comply wltl'I any applletbll 
law, regul&llon or any ei<CNngt, NYISO ot reglorlal lrll1llmlsslon 
organization Nie ot in connection wilh any court or reguratocy pt'VQlldlnll: 
pl'O'Vld1d, llOWIVllf, lhal Nell Plrty •hlll UM r'UllOlllble alfort. 10 plll'f8nl 
or ll!ft111n1 diadooure Of ctinfidl!llllal lnformalio11, and &haU lnvnod~ 
notify th• other Party Cl the requHI '°' d~,. .., 11 tc •tronl •udl.otntir 
Plrty the oppertunlly lo oppoae sue!\ dllldosure or olherwlM oblaln •·', 
prolective ordar or other relief as may be available. Eacll Party- wt• ' 
cooperate with Ille other Ill any •lllmPI to Obtain IUCll prolec:tion1.' Thie 
canlldenllal provlSIOn &hell not apply lo (111) lnlomlalioll flat was tro.m 111 a 
P1rty ptlor to '!bi91nlr\g lntonr.a\lon Prom 1M Ot11« Pll1y: (I>) lnforTMtion In 
1111 public clor'181n; (cl lnlonnDllon obllllnld by • Party lrOrl> 1 third petty 
who .di~ llOI.. dlrectt( or illdlredl'f, '**"t lho lnfOll'nlJtion from 1111 otll8r 
P11ty lil th" ~· Aereen-.nt or fll:J!" •n er'Nly Iha! wa1 undlr tn obll;aGon 
d cxinfldenllallty ~-N other Pa.ny llO .. Sllles AQ,_rnent; 0.. (d) 
lnlonnatiOl'I d.~'-?Ped by eith~ Party lncMpendlnt of 1ny conlldlnlial 
lnfOtrnlllon. ,TI14i P1111M 1111911 tMI enillled to all rwmedlu 1walltllt "law or 
eqully 10 enforca ot sf!ek rellet Jn connedlon with tlliS OCllllidenllll~ 
oblll •tlon. 

Sl'ECIA.L NOTIFICATION: 
Buyer 11111 nollfy ~ud10n En•l'QY In wrlllng, concutrwnUy with IN llCtcutlOn 
and delivery 11111111 S.S Agreement, OI My tpeclll ~sell~ 
IO Buyor1 raeilitial or OOl\lllmpt!Dl1 Of Eledrtc Stl\'lejl, Wlludlng MnlldYlt)' 
to OUl8gel, lntlrTVJ)tlonl Qt klllj)ellllonl ol de~ry Mrvlc:e Cf'Mdng 
~us Of ~ trveatenlng conditions. 

El£CTftlCITY PROCUREM&tn: 
con1"1eol with llpplleaCll lawt and regu\ali0n1 end Ille terms lrld 
conoltlona Of 11111 Ag.W1111nt, Hudllon Elle!VV. In Ila IOlt cll1Cr911on, 11 
~ '° Mled on llehllf of Buyer IUdl IOUll:el ol lleClttc oener.uori 
11 ll o.ma •pproprlele lot~ Buyer ~1. Bliyel' 1ulhlll'ln1 Hudaon 
Energy 1a ~ o., Ill behal any docll.ll'lllnta ,_ury iq el'ldulll •nv 
Suell ~. Ind IU)'lf autt;ionzes HUdlOll Energy lo tnnllt IM ~r 
l.oclllOnl v.111111 UUll~. HuC11«1 El'llllW la W1 lnd1P1ndlnl ~ 
und• Jhla S.. A;reemanl ExctPt II OUlllWil• prvvlded Jn lhll Sillle 
Agreetnent, 111111111' Party ha• the autnof\ly ID ex&Qllll OOCill'lllnlll fltl 
purport to bind u. a111er anCI nOltllng h...in "'911 bl conlll'Uld IO oontll&ulll 
a ,IOlnt Wlntura, noua,ry ralilllONhip, J)IMerWllp or olhef JOFll und""1tJldn9. 

RECOAOINOI: 
Each P•ttr cai~ to ine ,.cording of 11 llllephone corwersatiOna 
~Ill emptoy .. 1 and hi emolo'Je• ol Illa~ Par\'. ~ ludt 
reconiillg1 rn1y ti. lnlr0duce4 to PllMI vi. lnlAlnl of a 1n111NC11on: pl'O'fided, 
l'IOWtWr, lhal l'IOlhlng hlNin lhel be QlnllNld U 8 ......... Of Sfrt 
objecllon » tne lnltOdudlon ol 1udl evldtnca on ll'lt groulld1 111 re~. 
Abseflt m.anll'Kt •rror, .ny conlll!=t ~ 1udl • reconlng and wrllten 
documenllllon lhal 11 ~'-d ~ both P1111111 lllal bl rellDlwld In ,_Of 
tU<:O wrlt\etl documtnllllon. 

DUTY TO MITICJA ~ 
Eacti P•rty 'l!•eu ttiat 11 11u a ducy lo rnltlg9'1 ljlamag11, ancuo. use.. . . 
commerclilll)' reuonabla lftorta » ll'llnlMIZI 1ny dwr-.gea ll may lnc:ur .. • 
1111111 of lht other Partt'• perfotmanc. or no""91rformlnot of 1111 Sties 
Agreement 



03/ =:_) 22 FA> 8452283422 HUDSON EHERGV SERVICES Ill 006/006 

TERMS AND <:ONDITIONS 
·1111:1111 1ro U10 r1rm1 a11d C:MCll\"'1111 tor llOl'vic• b.:1.,-i liudron Enerv Sernc.. LLC ("Sc;llcr''> Ind you (''Ow)W'') ah"' h1V9 hoen lnlLlaLld 
wllll 911ycr'• eoniicnt •nd ohlalnodlmemorialliod by Sellcir lhrouah wriltlft. elecUonlc, ot lllesftol\ic mflU1' ("Con1Cnt".) Bu)'« hu a lhrao dly 

. rial\\ orn~INlgn . 
• NATlll\E OF SERVICE: s.u.r • .,... ao Mii and Buyw...,.. to putel\- tom ScUcr nalllnl .. JUpply lltd/« •lectrio ,_.,supply 

(Enc:llY) lo meet Buyer'1 l\ill UUI• niqulnlmenq M BU)W'I (adllliu cltllCribed Mteln. s.llar ~ill .ifvv En-sY on Bll)WI Mhalfhna lhc; 
1r1111rer point(•) to Iha rupocdw Local Diltnl>ution ComSMft)' ("LDC'') City o .... Buyer alllhortal Seller to"°' u Bll)W'I dulpwlcd apm for 
1hc 11T1n1anent ofdclivet)l 1nd lrtnspor1alion or EIMtV ftvm 111n1fer polnl(1) to thl NSpecc.i'llO U>CS Cl1y 0.11. Saller will act on Buyer'• 
bc!h11lfto ~ldo coardinllion l'Uncti- lhen: undcr, lnc;ludln1 bu\ no& llmlltd to; nomlnatlna. IChedullna and bal1ncln1- BU)'Cr'1 loool udlily 
company will <lORlinllO '° piovido dclivecy 1nd olher ph)'llcal lm'I~ ~•they "'11 Oc:.cUr. · 
TERM: Service undc;r lflla A1rccmGnl lh1ll bealn on IM lbl\ d6le thAI tho utility ICtl •ftcr recelv9ia Buyer'• IN'OllmonC. which m1y 11ke one cw 
1wo billin1 ~kl li'oflt tUieipl. The IJ\iU1I tmn of&hl1 a~ ls lho wm spccitlod In .)"OUr C01119nr. PolkMina !he lnlUal tcnn. lhll 
/\&reemenl will IU'lotn11llc.1lly be: rcnc:wcd fbr lddlUonll one )eat period• 1l lhc Ula! snvallln1 JTD!bl l'ILe, unlos.t lhit Apumcnl is tenninated 
in WTilins 1t leut (60) days prior lO UIO expiration d1111. 
QUANTITY: Soller will supply Buyels full rcqulremenll for EnetCY 11 all facilitie:s lilted In Bu)"Clr'1 Coc\aeni, on• firm bul1 and will bd 
responsible l'or my peMllle. lmpoacd by "'c LDC (or ~lluro IO dollvrir. Bu)V ear- lo JM1rch11t all of ha Eneiiy requlmncn11 liorn Sellcs- on • 
finn basis. Buyer 'hill no~ry Soller In 1dv1nu ohny material change In c:x~ En~ con111mpl.lon. Bu)« hen:l!y 1 u&horlz.es LDC to 
rrovidc Soller with 111 ncoc11mry lnfonMllon n111nlln1 Buyet'I ~requirement.a. , · 
Prlcc1 The pric;a per dumn and/or kwh robe pald by Buyer for ilS Entq;y d11ring the &enn of tjlil ...,nent shall be die; ~le •&lffd io in the: 
Conseol ph11 •II applicable taxes. If Buyer thooKS 1 variable rac. In Iha ConMnt. Uie pri'9 -Mil ti. dotenninod by the Sallu on 1 monlhly bub 
bued on market conditioM. SIW!uld te&tJl•tory d111nac;, GrGatc 'addlllonal costs durin1 the wm orlhls Agl'"CUUGnt, Sellu lhaJI JWm sud! c:hlriu 
:alona io boo peld by Bu)'l:r. · · · · 
Pl LLINC AND PA YM EN'l'S: WMn neusury, Sc:llu 1h1ll IJ111e mon&hJy Ct1C1JY 111pply lnvoi- to Buyu. ~ Buyer 111111 tecei\'C • · 
C01UOlidllcd bill senerattd by &he LDC which ahatJ include tidh Sellu's c.harpi'and all ~et u.tctKd by dMtl.OC. Buyer •area w p~ tha'­
inwolClOll withm ten (I 0) ftyt. lnterett or (1,,,.) pGI' monlh .tWl l'ICCNe' on lay OY.ldue Mlani:le, 8U)V ~ lo)lly W;()O pa' oceurrencc Ol'I: •. ' 
t11Y rcnuned di.c(;b. m lllG cvm tha1eu,.rln.cbet111y'ofthe11tm1 oflhil Ap'ecinem, Seller may,..; pnivided by law, commcnc;c l1l1 lcPI 
f(ltion for c:olledion ofballllet dua.. Sall• may ~ISO pul&l8 al'l'j ~ fOpJ i.odoa ~ IWlCCUll')' or llJIPlaPl'i ... with ftllPOd 111 lhe llGeCMI&. 
The Buyer~ to re.imbwse sel!et' &>r all ·~1c ooecs expended IO collect past lfliC bilmca. lndudinc. but oot liodtcd to Seller's lllorne)S 

(ea alo111 with COllrt COIU.. In tdditidn, Scllti-miy ~ d.liwry' oi' lmiiir1* dab c:ioatnct. Sel&lr will provide 8U)'tt wich Ill,._ U dll)'S 
written nocige prior to a.y IUdl C11ncdlaioa otRrviC<"L On a fix...,....~ S.Uv may dtmlllld md ~~topsy Seiler tir any 
IOISCI that Seiter may Incur by ftltUN oflldd cancell8lli:IA ptOnti"I any loll oflheentlrw unpaid blltnee oflllC axtlnd. volume due to Buye.r'1 
ct.lilllll or ceacellltiOD. · . · · · 
£ARI. V TERMINA 110Ni Ifyov 1R oa 1 VaNble Price Apcu\cut, you mey ceQCCI your tctvlce It 111,)'time, wilhour. peultf, by contacllot 
CNI' OlllCA>melt Service Deputmeot Ill the numbec pcOVi4od below. It may tab MMlf!ll bllllftl oyolol'f« Ibo cenccllalbt ID &Me etrec:t. Sells may 
term~ this qicc:mcnt. ll ~ widlout penalty. by Pl'OYidiG& Bu)'d with 15 day. advanoc v.riUi:o ncdc:c of'aada tMm1aadoa. lfBll)'ll' is oo 
1 Pilled Jtate Price and Buyer i.enmaata this A~ IW-any ..-..or., e1 lts.lw.111rm1naca clue t0 • ~ orthil Asr-non& or lbr 
~t, ~will be dic'&ed m Early Tcnnimtioci Fee of S7S.OO fl)i- a* '/'* tcmt Acreanait Ind fS.00 for tbc fint yur of a multi 
year 1enn Asr-neru mad an riddltional S2S.OO ,.ir ,._. ror oed18dditioMI ~ ora!!Pulti•ycrir: Tana ~t. All l!llty Tannin.uon F- are 
~ in additioo lo &D'J llnOUQ~ •m:.dr o~ h ~ providl::d IDd ia additiaca'io·w odw dwaps .S"deta.iled lbow:. 
DELIVERY roJN'I'. ~AND LIABILITV: n1.1. ~:P,oum)0n of mid rt:lkClf(OC.'WiOpu. hi:D~ ~11cr1o lhe Bll)'tl' It tbupplicable 
S11cli Polnl(a). F0t Gas, the Sales Poillt shall be a locatioo outside the Si.ta ot'NGwYork and 10r l!Jedridty !be $ala Point lbaU depend upon the 
.qiecific trw\SM:tbn, cith« at a lo<:atioo O\ltSidcl the sea.re ol'NcW':V Olk « .91 Seller'• Lold BuS·• aalpwd by the New YC>f\ 11\dependmt l)'lflUll 
Operll«. A3 btl'-'1 lhc Ptrties, $diet' ....;11 be ·in oxdWWI CUi#'ot of !ht ~ anrl taPamibla" b In)' ilamagc, injury ar IOllS until die Energy 
~ beal ddi"YCnld to Buyu1 KQ)UJ1t a& the •h:::s ~int(s). 1fti:f Whidl dell~. Buyer Win be dtemed td be i\ cxdusivc 1JOOl1'0I and p()SSCSSion 

•nd reapon.tibte for any ir\i 11ry. d1mqc ortou. · ·" . . · . . . 
ASSIGNMENT: Buyv m1Y. "iis:iii:n this Aalumcut IO a third pllt;Y only. with Sell«'s pri~ wriaen COIUCnl Sela ma)' a.ssip this Agm:ment to 
i lhird patty without Bu)w'1 CONenL s.Jlet mu.ill povide 30 dll)'I no.lice prior CO "' Ullpunonl IO ~ Eilll1D' Strviee Co. 
FORCE MAJ£URE: Perf'omwice of aoy obliPliciD RCiuiRd by lhil ~ ihall be~ ii cornpl~ is prwenl.ed by 1111 M.. of 
God, sttiktl, fire. wu, civil dill\I~ embargo, 1xplolion, brAlui&c or 9"idenc co rnuflinery or Ima of pipe; ~rina or alcerin1 m.chincw)' 
"' lines of pipe; tieez.iag of.wells or lines or pipe:; by fc:dcnl, ttllie or local law, rule, order Of regulatlot\ or by lily other c.use n:uonabl)' beyond 
the control of 1 j)ar!y. Arty pert)' claiatiAg IUch in~ whh die perfonMnQ: of its obli&aliom huwndcsr shall providll nccice to the; other 
rartY·.~~ the ~~rsuch incri.tence. A~ shall not i,. ~in:d by lhis ~,to IOU!•. J.ebordilpui. ~di ia ~ ~'°~ ... 
on llc:Ont 1t ~· .. un11vo....,.e. . 
CREDIT: AU l&lei shall be Slbject. IO appropriate cndit ... ..;ew·w ·~· bY Seiter. B~ tudlori!et Seller or al\Y ctedll repon.in1 liClllC)' 
emplo~ by Selig-, to access Buyer'1 credit. intonnarion m'id' ~ md Buyer shall inStr'uct ot aid in "1M: imlruction of any third party to ro1e&:iC 
lny Cl'lldit inforrMlion upan ~llet'1 re~ue1L .' · · · · · . . . 

. CONSUMER INFORMATION; The service provided \l!lder lheSe Tmna md Cbl'lditio1¥J, (of ruidential Pl!rpOMS, In prol~ vndor I.be 
Home Encrp Fair Practices Ac:& (HEFI' A). Buytr may obtain llddilionil lllfoim:a&ion, nprdini CGl\l\lmer pnit.ectiOlll by contacling Seller at: 
Hudson Energy Seniices, Four F.xec:Wvc Blvd, Suite JOI, Suffem. NY 10901, or Toll F .... 1111:.S77 m..JDSON9. 
Buyer m1y 111$0 requ&st information from lhc NGW Yorit Sta!D l'llblic Service Commiuion at COlll\lrnet SUvices Divi5ion, 3 Empire State Plau. 
AlbMy, NY 12223. otToll Free 1t l·S00-342-3377 or lhrough &hc:irwcbalte 1t::http://Www.dp1..we.ny.us. 
The NYDPS monit.or5 CQftlplainU again.st all alUiY c.ompaniu and in ~CG$NO number of complaints.ma,- msuh in an cnGI))' company losing 
iis cligibili1y io 'l!pply,c:nCf!.)' IJ\ New Yortc 5111.e. In lho ovcnt ol'ln clc:Wicity 0t nattlfa.I ps emergency or M:Nice inWNptlon, con&let )'WI' 
local utility llOIDpany at one oflhc; telephone nurnben listed below. N1Uo111I Oriel (l<eyspan- NY):718'443-40,0, National Orid (Kayspan-U); 
gQO..C'}().0045,National Grid: 100492·23'45, Con EdllOll: 800-752-6633, Ccn!nil Hud'°" 0.. Ind 61cdric: 800-517-271', Nallonal Fuel Ou: 
800-44+3130, NYSEO: 100-5'12-llll, Onnge and Roddand UllHties: 177-4l4-4100, 'RocheSerGu;I00-743-1'101, RochesterlUecbie: 100-
743-170l. 
DISPUTES: In lhc; event ol • billlns dispu1e or a dlll1J1181M11t Involving Seller's aervlces, the ptrt!ea will U9C lhelr best eftbns to rosolvo the: 
diJl)ute. Buyer should cooiact Seller in ~\ing al Hudson EM1l.Y Scrvit:et, Four Executive 81\ld, Suite 301, Suffem, NY I 0901 or by colcphonc 
al l·B77·Hudson9. Sellumall c:ni!Qvof ID rc::l4)1Ye MY cull.OmU inq\lir)' (1iriy and in·1n offidc;nL ind l.irnoly manner. Solle1' 1hall piovide All 
acknowledgement or response: 110 811)'1lt' 1· in~ulry \11\lhin 3 business dl)'S. SGllc:r sh.ti ~the real.lib of iu lnvClltiption lo Buyer. A 'M'inen 
ropor\ will be: avmilablc UpOC\ roques&. Ir a ·rcs1dor11h1I dl!!pulC ia not roaolved within 7 b111lnau dt)ll, It may be 111bmilled by eicher th• Soller Of lho 

/-Bllycr 10 the "'YPSC for resol11tJon pursuant lo ilS Complaint handling prwec!Ul'lll u daulbQd In the "Consumer lnfonnalion" se~ion •bovc. 

/ 2/lb/1200'9 / 

~ 

I 
f. 

_ .... .;::.. __ ._ 



Subj: The Parkline Apts c/o Ador Housing 
Date: 5/20/2009 2:03:02 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
To: adorhsng@aol.com 
CC: David.Rosenberg@hudsonenergy.net, Steve.Lichtenstein@hudsonenergy.net, 

Michael.Bauer@us.ngrid.com, luann_scherer@dps.state.ny.us 

Hello Mr. Spira, 

Page I of I 

I understand that you have filed a complaint with the Public Service Commission in regards to a large amount that 
Keyspan was requesting related to Hudson charges. I have attached a sheet detailing our relationship. Most 
recently, Keys pan has purchased the outstanding balance of $94,821.06 (as per attached detail) and thus this 
balance is now due to Keyspan. If you have any further questions please feel free to contact me and we can 
discuss the account further. 

Thank you, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-34 14 
Stephanie. Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

Fridav. Aoril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 



Subj: Re: The Parkline Apts c/o Ador Housing 
Date: 5/20/2009 2:11 :19 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie. Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
BCC: rachel12271@gmail.com 

I returned your call yesterday, and still did not receive a return call. 

We dispute the amount you are claiming. 

We have disputed the amount numerous times in the past, and have been ignored. 

We still dispute the amount. 

In a message dated 512012009 2:03:02 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, 
Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net writes: 

Hello Mr. Spira, 

Page I of 1 

I understand that you have ftled a complaint with the Public Service Commission in regards to a large 
amount that Keyspan was requesting related to Hudson charges. I have attached a sheet detailing our 
relationship. Most recently, Keyspan has purchased the outstanding balance of $94,821.06 (as per 
attached detail) and thus this balance is now due to Keyspan. If you have any further questions 
please feel free to contact me and we can discuss the account further. 

Thank you, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 

Operations Manager 

Hudson Energy Services 

845-228-34 14 

Stephanie. Pecoraro@h udsonenergy. net 

Dell lnspiron 15 Laptop: Now in 6 vibrant colors! Shop Dell's full line of laptops. 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: Re: The Parkline Apts c/o Ador Housing 
Date: 5/27/200910:33:17 A.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: luann_scherer@dps.state .ny .us 
To: Stephanie. Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
CC: adorhsng@aol.com, David.Rosenberg@hudsonenergy.net, Michael.Bauer@us.ngrid.com, 

Steve. Lichtenstein@hudsonenergy.net 

Shephanie - What is the status of your negotiations with this customer? 

LuAnn Scherer 
Manager - Retail Access 
New York State Department of Public Service 
Office of Industry and Government Relations 
(518) 486-2476 

"Stephanie Pecoraro" 
<Stephanie. Han ley@hudsonenergy.net> 

05/20/2009 02:01 PM 

Hello Mr. Spira, 

To <adorhsng@aol.com> 

cc "David Rosenberg" 
<David.Rosenberg@hudsonenergy.net>, "Steve 
Lichtenstein" <Steve. Lichtenstein@hudsonenergy.net>, 
"Bauer, Michael A." <Michael.Bauer@us.ngrid.com>, 

<luann_scherer@dps.state.ny.us> 

Subject The Parkline Apts c/o Ador Housing 

I understand that you have filed a complaint with the Public Service Commission in regards to 
a large amount that Keyspan was requesting related to Hudson charges. I have attached a 
sheet detailing our relationship. Most recently, Keyspan has purchased the outstanding 
balance of $94,821.06 (as per attached detail) and thus this balance is now due to Keyspan. If 
you have any further questions please feel free to contact me and we can discuss the account 
further. 

Thank you, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-3414 
Stephanie. Pecoraro@h udsonenergy. net 

Tuesday, May 11, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 

·~----···---- ·-------



Subj: Rates 
Date 6/16/200912:51:10 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: Stephanie. Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
To: ADORHSNG@aol.com 

Here are the rates. 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-34 14 
Stephanie. Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

Tuesday, May 11, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: Park line 
Date: 6/1/2009 4:07:42 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
CC: rachel12271@gmail.com 

I tried to contact you by phone. 

I would like to set up a meeting, at your convenience, so that you can come over to discuss 
this account. 

Lazer Spira 

718 972 8700 

An Excellent Credit Score is 750. See Yours in Just 2 Easy Steps! 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: RE: Parkline 
Date: 6/2/2009 12:27:26 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
To: ADORHSNG@aol.com 
CC: David. Rosenberg@hudsonenergy.net 

Hello Mr. Spira, 

I just received your email and would be glad to discuss the account with you. Are there specific line items you 
would like to discuss? 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-34 14 
Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com (mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com) 
Sent: Monday, June 01, 2009 4:08 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro 
Cc: rachel12271@gmail.com 
Subject: Parkline 

I tried to contact you by phone. 

I would like to set up a meeting, at your convenience, so that you can come over to discuss this account. 

Lazer Spira 

718 972 8700 

An Excellent Credit Score is 750. See Yours in Just 2 Easy Steps! 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: Re: Parkline 
Date: 6/4/2009 2:22:22 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 
CC: ADORHSNG 
BCC: rachel12271@gmail.com 

In a message dated 6/4/2009 2:12:55 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, ADORHSNG writes: 

Please respond. I still did not hear from you. 

In a message dated 6/2/2009 6:58:43 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, 
adorhsng@aol.com writes: 

Sorry I didn't get right back to you, but - am in the hospital with a child who 
has appendicitis. 

I would like to discuss everything, not a "line item". 

Please let me know when you can come for a meeting. 

Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless device 

From: "Stephanie Pecoraro" <stephanie.hanley@hudsonenergy.net> 
Date: Tue, 2 Jun 2009 11 :25:47 -0500 
To: <ADORHSNG@aol.com> 
Subject: RE: Parkline 

Hello Mr. Spira, 

I just received your email and would be glad to discuss the account with you. Are there 
specific line items you would like to discuss? 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 

Operations Manager 

Hudson Energy Services 

845-228-3414 

Fri<lav Anril 21. 2010 AOL: AOORHSNG 



Stephanie. Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.ne t 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com) 
Sent: Monday, June 01, 2009 4:08 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro 
Cc: rachel12271@gmail.com 
Subject: Parkline 

I tried to contact you by phone. 

I would like to set up a meeting, at your convenience, so that you can come over to discuss 
this account. 

Lazer Spira 

718 972 8700 

An Excellent Credit Score is 750. See Yours in Just 2 Easy Steps! 

Limited Time Offers: Save big on popular laptops at Dell 

Limited Tim_e Offers: Save big on popular laptops at Dell 

Fridav. Aoril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: Re: Parkline 
Date: 6/4/2009 2:22:22 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 
CC: ADORHSNG 
BCC: rachel 12271@gmail.com 

In a message dated 6/4/2009 2:12:55 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, ADORHSNG writes: 

Please respond. I still did not hear from you. 

In a message dated 6/2/2009 6:58:43 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, 
adorhsng@aol.com writes: 

Sorry I didn't get right back to you, but - am in the hospital with a child who 
has appendicitis. 

I would like to discuss everything, not a "line item". 

Please let me know when you can come for a meeting. 

Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless device 

From: "Stephanie Pecoraro" <stephanie.hanley@hudsonenergy.net> 
Date: Tue, 2 Jun 2009 11 :25:47 -0500 
To: <ADORHSNG@aol.com> 
Subject: RE: Parkline 

Hello Mr. Spira, 

I just received your email and would be glad to discuss the account with you. Are there 
specific line items you would like to discuss? 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 

Operations Manager 

Hudson Energy Services 

845-228-34 14 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 



Stephanie. Pecoraro@h udsonenergy. net 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Monday, June 01, 2009 4:08 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro 
Cc: rachel12271@gmail.com 
Subject: Parkfine 

I tried to contact you by phone. 

I would like to set up a meeting, at your convenience, so that you can come over to discuss 
this account. 

Lazer Spira 

718 972 8700 

An Excellent Credit Score is 750. See Yours in Just 2 Easy Steps! 

Limited Time Offers: Save big on popular laptops at Dell 

Limited Time Offers: Save big on popular laptops at Dell 

Fridav. Aoril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: parkline apartments 
Date: 6/5/2009 12:18:28 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net, Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
BCC: RBurk@council.nyc.gov, rachel12271@gmail.com 

I have been trying to reach you by phone and email to discuss this account. 

I am still waiting for a response. 

Lazer Spira 

Mortgage rates dropped. Record lows. $200,000 for $1,029/mo Fixed. LendingTree® 

Fridav. Aoril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 



Subj: Re: Parkline 
Date: 6/8/2009 4:38:53 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
BCC: RBurk@council.nyc.gov, rachel12271@gmail.com, bg@grlawpllc.com 

Is 11 :00-!2:00 in the morning a good time for me to call you? 

In a message dated 6/5/2009 1 :58:31 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, 
Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net writes: 

Hello Mr. Spira, 

Page I of 3 

I apologize for taking so long to respond back to you. Unfortunately we are unable to set up a face to 
face. Can we come up with a good time for a phone conversation to start from the beginning and go 
over the accounts? 

Thank you, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 

Operations Manager 

Hudson Energy Services 

845-228-34 14 

Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Thursday, June 04, 2009 2:22 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro 
Cc: ADORHSNG@aol.com 
Subject: Re: Parkline 

In a message dated 6/4/2009 2:12:55 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, ADORHSNG writes: 

Fridav. April 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 



Please respond. I still did not hear from you. 

In a message dated 6/2/2009 6:58:43 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, adorhsng@aol.com writes: 

Sorry I didn't get right back to you, but - am 1n the hospital with a child who has 
appendicitis. 

I would like to discuss everything, not a "line item". 

Please let me know when you can come for a meeting. 

Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless device 

From: "Stephanie Pecoraro" 
<stephanie.hanley@hudsonenergy.net>Date: Tue, 2 Jun 2009 11 :25:47 -0500 
To: <ADORHSNG@aol.com> 
Subject: RE: Parkline 

Hello Mr. Spira, 

I just received your email and would be glad to discuss the account with you. Are 
there specific line items you would like to discuss? 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 

Operations Manager 

Hudson Energy Services 

845-228-3414 

Stephanie. Pecoraro@h udsonenergy. net 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Monday, June 01, 2009 4:08 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro 
Cc: rachel12271@gmail.com 

Fridav. Aoril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subject: Parkline 

I tried to contact you by phone. 

I would like to set up a meeting, at your convenience, so that you can come over to 
discuss this account. 

Lazer Spira 

718 972 8700 

An Excellent Credit Score is 750. See Yours in Just 2 Easy Stepsl 

imited Time Offers: Save big on popular laptops at Dell 

imited Time Offers: Save big on popular laptops at Dell 

A Good Credit Score is 700 or Above. See yours in just 2 easy steps! 

Fridav. Aoril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: parkline apartments 
Date: 6/9/2009 3:15:03 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net, Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 
BCC: RBurk@council.nyc.gov, rachel12271@gmail.com, bg@grlawpllc.com 

i just lefy you a message on your voice mail. 

When would be a good time to call you? 

Lazer spira 

A Good Credit Score is 700 or Above. See yours in just 2 easy steps! 

Fridav. Anril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 



Subj: Re: parkline apartments 
Date: 61912009 3:19:32 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
To: ADORHSNG@aol.com 

Is tomorrow at 4pm ok for you? 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
Stephanie. Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

On Jun 9, 2009, at 3:16 PM, "ADORHSNG@aol.com" <ADORHSNG@aol.com> wrote: 

i just lefy you a message on your voice mail. 

When would be a good time to call you? 

Lazer spira 

A Good Credit Score is 700 or Above. See yours in just 2 easy steps! 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 

Page I of l 
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Subj: Re: parkline apartments 
Date: 6/9/2009 4:04:58 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
BCC: bg@grlawpllc.com, rachel12271@gmail.com 

I have a 2:00 PM appointment in downtown Brooklyn. If ii am back by 4:00 I will try to call 
you. Otherwise I will try another day. 

In a message dated 6/9/2009 3:19:32 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, 
Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net writes: 

Is tomorrow at 4pm ok for you? 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
Stephanie. Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

On Jun 9, 2009, at 3:16 PM, "ADORHSNG@aol.com" <ADORHSNG@aol.com> 
wrote: 

i just lefy you a message on your voice mail. 

When would be a good time to call you? 

Lazer spira 

-------~-----·-------~-------~·--··---------

A Good Credit Score is 700 or Above. See yours in just 2 easy steps! 

A Good Credit Score is 700 or Above. See yours in just 2 easy steps! 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: RE: parkllne apartments 
Date: 6/10/2009 9:38:00 A.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
To: ADORHSNG@aol.com 

Ok, sounds good. I will be at my desk at 4pm, if you are able to call. Otherwise I will be available tomorrow 
anytime between 1-3 whichever will work better for you. 

Thank you, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-34 14 
Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, June 09, 2009 4:05 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: Re: parkline apartments 

I have a 2:00 PM appointment in downtown Brooklyn. If ii am back by 4:00 I will try to call you. Otherwise I will 
try another day. 

In a message dated 6/9/2009 3:19:32 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
writes: 

Is tomorrow at 4pm ok for you? 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
Stephanie. Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

On Jun 9, 2009, at 3:16 PM, "ADORHSNG@aol.com" <ADORHSNG@aol.com> wrote: 

i just lefy you a message on your voice mail. 

When would be a good time to call you? 

Lazer spira 

A Good Credit Score is 700 or Above. See yours in just 2 easy steps! 

A Good Credit Score is 700 or Above. See yours in just 2 easy steps I 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: re;parkline apartments 
Date: 6/11 /2009 3:01 :39 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net, Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 
BCC: RBurk@council.nyc.gov, rachel12271@gmail.com 

I tried to call you, but got voice mail. 

Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call. 

Thank you, 

Lazer Spira 

Dell Deals: Don't miss huge summer savings on popular laptops starting at $449. 

Fridav. Amil 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 



Subj: 
Date: 

RE: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkline 
6/12/2009 1 :26:06 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 

From: Stephanie. Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
To: AOORHSNG@aol.com 

Hello Mr. Spira, 

Would Monday morning at 10 am work for you? 

Have a great weekend! 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-3414 
Stephanie.Pecororo@hudsonenergy.ne t 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Friday, June 12, 2009 12:52 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro; Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkline 

I really would like to see some progress on this. 

I left numerous voice mails and sent numerous emails and have not been able to contact you. 

Please let me know when you will be available next week so I can call you. 

Have a nice weekend. 

Lazer Spira 

Shop Dell's full line of Laptops now starting at $349! 

Fri<1~v Anril 21 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: Re: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkl ... 
Date: 6/12/2009 2:42:44 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 

Closer to 11 :00, or in the afternoon would be better. 

In a message dated 6/12/2009 1 :26:06 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, 
Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net writes: 

Hello Mr. Spira, 

Would Monday morning at 10 am work for you? 

Have a great weekend! 

Stephanie Pecoraro 

Operations Manager 

Hudson Energy Services 

845-228-34 I 4 

Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Friday, June 12, 2009 12:52 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro; Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkline 

I really would like to see some progress on this. 

I left numerous voice mails and sent numerous emails and have not been able to contact you. 

Please let me know when you will be available next week so I can call you. 

Fridav. Aoril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Have a nice weekend. 

Lazer Spira 

Shop Dell's full line of Laptops now starting at $349! 

Shop Dell's full line of Laptops now starting at $349! 

Fridav. Amil 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 



Subj: RE: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkl... 
Date: 6/12/2009 3:19:18 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
To: ADORHSNG@aol.com 

Hello, 

How is 3pm? 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-34 '4 
Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Friday, June 12, 2009 2:43 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: Re: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkl. .. 

Closer to 11 :00, or in the afternoon would be better. 

Page 1 of 2 

In a message dated 6/12/2009 1 :26:06 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
writes: 

Hello Mr. Spira, 

Would Monday morning at 10 am work for you? 

Have a great weekend! 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-3414 
Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.ne t 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Friday, June 12, 2009 12:52 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro; Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkline 

I really would like to see some progress on this. 

I left numerous voice mails and sent numerous emails and have not been able to contact you. 

Please let me know when you will be available next week so I can call you. 

Have a nice weekend. 

Lazer Spira 

Fridav. Anril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Shop Dell's full line of Laptops now starting at $349! 

Shop Dell's full line of Laptops now starting at $3491 

Friday, April 23, 201 O AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: RE: Please let me know when it Is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkl... 
Date: 6/15/2009 10:59:39 A.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
To: adorhsng@aol.com 

Hello Mr. Spira, 

I have just been informed that I will be in a meeting from approximately 2-4:30pm. Will you be available after 
4:30pm? 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-34 14 
Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

From: adorhsng@aol.com [mailto:adorhsng@aol.com] 
Sent: Friday, June 12, 2009 3:33 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: Re: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkl ... 

Sounds ok. Will confirm on Monday. Have a nice weekend. 

Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless device 

--- ---- -----~-------· -----

From: "Stephanie Pecoraro" 
<stephanie.hanley@hudsonenergy.net>Date: Fri, 12 Jun 2009 14: 17:27 -0500 
To: <ADORHSNG@aol.com> 
Subject: RE: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Park!... 
Hello, 

How is 3pm? 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-34 14 
Stephanie. Pecoraro@h udsonenergy. net 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Friday, June 12, 2009 2:43 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: Re: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkl ... 

Closer to 11 :00, or in the afternoon would be better. 

In a message dated 6/12/2009 1 :26:06 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 

writes: ,0 Q)~y( 

Fridav, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 



Hello Mr. Spira. 

Would Monday morning at 10 am work for you? 

Have a great weekend! 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-34 '4 
Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Friday, June 12, 2009 12:52 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro; Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkline 

I really would like to see some progress on this. 

I left numerous voice mails and sent numerous emails and have not been able to contact you. 

Please let me know when you will be available next week so I can call you. 

Have a nice weekend. 

Lazer Spira 

Shop Dell's full line of Laptops now starting at $349! 

Shop Dell's full line of lc1ptops now starting at $349! 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: 
Date: 
From: 
To: 

RE: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkl ... 
6/15/200911:31:44A.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
Stephanie. Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
ADORHSNG@aol.com 

I'm available from 4:30 to 5:30pm. 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-34) 4 
Stephanie. Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.ne t 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Monday, June 15, 2009 11 :29 AM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: Re: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkl ... 

OK- from 4:30 until when are you available? 

Page I of 3 

In a message dated 6/15/2009 10:59:39 A.M. Eastern Daylight Time, Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
writes: 

Hello Mr. Spira, 

I have just been informed that I will be in a meeting from approximately 2-4:30pm. Will you be 
available after 4:30pm? 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-34) 4 
Stephanie.Pecororo@hudsonenergy.net 

From: adorhsng@aol.com [mailto:adorhsng@aol.com] 
Sent: Friday, June 12, 2009 3:33 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: Re: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Park!. .. 

Sounds ok. Will confirm on Monday. Have a nice weekend. 

Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless device 

From: "Stephanie Pecoraro" 
<stephanie.hanley@hudsonenergy.net>Date: Fri, 12 Jun 2009 14:17:27 -0500 
To: <ADORHSNG@aol.com> 
Subject: RE: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Park!... 
Hello, 

,;__;u /:-:::.,~ l··lr--.. ·:::'\, '~\. 
. ~·· I .JI' . -'7 \....1 ! _, ' ) 
~--/ , j I 

Fridav. Aoril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 



How is 3pm? 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-3414 
Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Friday, June 12, 2009 2:43 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: Re: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Par kl. .. 

Closer to 11 :00, or in the afternoon would be better. 

In a message dated 6/12/2009 1 :26:06 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, 
Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net writes: 

Hello Mr. Spira, 

Would Monday morning at 10 am work for you? 

Have a great weekend! 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-3414 
Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Friday, June 12, 2009 12:52 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro; Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkline 

I really would like to see some progress on this. 

I left numerous voice mails and sent numerous emails and have not been able to contact you. 

Please let me know when you will be available next week so I can call you. 

Have a nice weekend. 

Lazer Spira 

Shop Dell's full line of Laptops now starting at $349! 

ShoR Dell's full line of LaptQps now starting at $349! 

!' f 

Fridav. Aoril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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An Excellent Credit Score is 750. See Yours in Just 2 Easy Steps! 

Fridav. Anril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subr Re: Please let me know when It Is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkl. .. 
Date 6/15/2009 4:41 :13 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie.Hantey@hudsonenergy.net 
BCC: RBurk@council.nyc.gov. rachel12271@gmail.com 

I did. I will step out now to take care of a few things. 

Please send me an email when you are out of the meeting and I will try to come back to the office. I do have some things to 
take care of outside, and scheduled my day around this appointment. 

In a message dated 6/15/2009 4:35:09 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net writes: 

Hello, 

I'm not sure if you called me. I'm still in a meeting. Is there a number I can reach you at before 5:30? 

Stephanie 
Hudson Energy Services 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Jun 15, 2009, at 11 :34 AM, "ADORHSNG@aol.com" <ADORHSNG@aol.com> wrote: 

ok 

In a message dated 6/15/2009 11 :31 :44 A.M. Eastern Daylight Time, 
Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net writes: 

I'm available from 4:30 to 5:30pm 

Thanks. 

Stephanie Pecoraro 

Operations Manager 

Hudson Energy Services 

845-228-34 14 

Stephanie.Pecororo@hudsonenergy.net 

From: AOORHSNG@aQl.com [mailtQ;AOORHSNG@ilol.com] 
Sent: Monday, June 15, 2009 11:29 AM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: Re: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkl ... 

OK- from 4:30 until when are you available? 

In a message dated 6/15/2009 10:59:39 A.M. Eastern Daylight Time, Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net writes: 

I Hello Mr. Spira, 

Fridav. Aoril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 

-------------- ... 



I have just been informed that I will be in a meeting from approximately 2-4·30pm. Will you be available after 
430pm? 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 

Operations Manager 

Hudson Energy Services 

845-228-3414 

Stephonie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

From: i!domsng@aol.com (mailto:adomsng@aol.com] 
sent: Friday, June 12, 2009 3:33 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: Re: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parl\I. .. 

Sounds ok. Will confirm on Monday. Have a nice weekend. 

Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless device 

From: "Stephanie Pecoraro" 
<stephanie.hanley@hudsonenergy.net>Date</stephanie.hanley@hudsonenergy.net>: 
Fri, 12 Jun 2009 14:17:27 -0500 
To: <ADORHSNG@aol.com> 
Subject: RE: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkl. .. 

Hello. 

How is 3pm? 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 

Operations Manager 

Hudson Energy Services 

845-228-34 14 

Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com (rnailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 

Fridav. Aoril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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nt: Friday, June 12, 2009 2 :43 PM 
o: Stephanie Pecoraro 
ubject: Re: Please let me know when 1t is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkl ... 

loser to 11 :00, or in the afternoon would be better. 

n a message dated 6/12/2009 12606 PM Eastern Daylight Time, Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
rites 

ello Mr. Spira, 

ould Monday morning at 10 am work for you? 

ave a great weekend I 

tephonie Pecoraro 

perations Manager 

udson Energy Services 

45-228-34 I 4 

tephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

rom: AOORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:AOORHSNG@aol.com] 
nt: Friday, June 12, 2009 12: 52 PM 

o: Stephanie Pecoraro; Stephanie Pecoraro 
ubject: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkline 

really would like to see some progress on this. 

left numerous voice mails and sent numerous emails and have not been able to contact you. 

lease let me know when you will be available next week so I can call you. 

ave a nice weekend. 

azer Spira 

hop Dell's full line of Laptops now starting at $349' 

Fridav. Aoril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Shop Dell's full line of Laptops now starting at $3491 

n Excellent Credit Score Is 750. See Yours In Just 2 Easy Stepsl 

An Excellent Credit Score Is 750. See Yours In Just 2 Easy Steps! 

An Excellent Credit Score Is 750. See Yours In Just 2 Easy Steps! 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj Re: Please let me know when It Is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkl. .. 
Date: 6/15/2009 5:48:38 PM Eastern Daylight Time 
From ADORHSNG 
To Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
BCC: RBurk@council.nyc.gov. rachel12271@gmail.com 

I guess that I will not be hearing from you today. 

Please let me know when it will be convenient for you for me to call tomorrow (Tuesday June 12). 

Thank you, 

Lazer Spira 

In a message dated 611512009 4:35:09 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net writes: 

Hello, 

I'm not sure if you called me. I'm still in a meeting. Is there a number I can reach you at before 5:30? 

Stephanie 
Hudson Energy Services 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Jun 15, 2009, at 11 :34 AM, "ADORHSNG@aol.com" <ADORHSNG@aol.com> wrote: 

ok 

In a message dated 6/15/2009 11 :31 :44 A.M. Eastern Daylight Time, 
Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net writes: 

I'm available from 4:30 to 5:30pm 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 

Operations Manager 

Hudson Energy Services 

845-228-34 14 

Stephanie. Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

From: l\[)ORHSNG.@~Ql.c.om [mailtg;ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Monday, June 15, 2009 11:29 AM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: Re: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Park!. .. 

OK- from 4:30 until when are you available? 

In a message dated 6/15/2009 10:59:39 AM. Eastern Daylight Time.Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net writes: 

I Hello Mr. Spira, 

Fridav. Aoril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 



I have iusl been informed Iha! I will be in a meeting from approximately 2-4:30pm. Will you be available after 
4:30pm? 

Thanks. 

Stephanie Pecoraro 

Operations Manager 

Hudson Energy Services 

845-228-3414 

Stephanie.Pecororo@hudsonenergy.net 

From: adorhsng@aol.com [mailto:adorhsng@aol.com] 
Sent: Friday, June 12, 2009 3:33 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: Re: Please Jet me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Park! ... 

Sounds ok. Will confirm on Monday. Have a nice weekend. 

Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless device 

From: "Stephanie Pecoraro" 
<stephanie.hanley@hudsonenergy.net>Date</stephanie.hanley@hudsonenergy.net>: 
Fri, 12 Jun 200914:17:27-0500 
To: <ADORHSNG@aol.com> 
Subject: RE: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parkl. .. 

Hello, 

How is 3pm? 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 

Operations Manager 

Hudson Energy Services 

845-228-3414 

Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

Fridav. Amil 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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rom: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
nt: Friday, June 12, 2009 2:43 PM 

o: Stephanie Pecoraro 
ubject: Re: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Park! ... 

loser to 11 00. or in the afternoon would be better 

n a message dated 6/12/2009 1 26:06 PM Eastern Daylight Time.Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
rites 

ello Mr Spira. 

ould Monday morning at 10 am work for you? 

ave a great weekend' 

fephanie Pecoraro 

perations Manager 

udson Energy Services 

45-228-34 14 

fephanie.Pecorara@hudsonenergy.net 

rom: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
nt: Friday, June 12, 2009 12:52 PM 

o: Stephanie Pecoraro; Stephanie Pecoraro 
ubject: Please let me know when it is convenient for you for me to call re: Parldine 

really would like to see some progress on this. 

left numerous voice mails and sent numerous emails and have not been able to contact you. 

lease let me know when you will be available next week so I can call you. 

ave a nice weekend. 

azer Spira 

hop Dell's full line of Laptops now starting at $3491 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Shep Dell's full line of Laptops now starting at $3491. 

n Excellent Credit Score Is 750. See Yours In Just 2 Easy Steps! 

An Excellent Credit Score Is 750. See Yours In Just 2 Easy Stepsl 

An Excellent Credit Score Is 750. See Yours In Just 2 Easy Steps! 

Fridav, Aoril 23, 20 I 0 AOL: ADORHSNG 



Subj: Summary 
Date: 6/16/2009 12:36:46 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
To: ADORHSNG@aol.com 

Here you go! 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-34 14 
Stephanie. Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

Fridav. Anril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: Rates 
Date: 6/16/2009 12:51 :10 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
To: ADORHSNG@aol.com 

Here are the rates. 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-34 14 
Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: I tried to reach ou today to continue our conversation 
Date: 6/19/2009 1 :26:05 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 

In a message dated 6/16/2009 12:36:46 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, 
Stephanie. Hanley@hudsonenergy.net writes: 

Here you go! 

Stephanie Pecoraro 

Operations Manager 

Hudson Energy Services 

845-228-34 14 

Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

Dell lnspiron 15: Now starting at $349 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: I just tried to contact you re: Parkline 
Date: 612412009 12:25:30 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie. Hanley@hudsonenergy.net. Stephanie. Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 
BCC: RBurk@council.nyc.gov 

please respond. 

Lazer Spira 

Make your summer sizzle with fast and easy recipes for the grill. 

Fridav. Anril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: Re: I just tried to contact you re: Parkline 
Date: 6/24/2009 12:3114 PM. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
BCC: RBurk@council.nyc.gov 

From 10:00 till when? 

Pis send the contract as an attachment. 

In a message dated 6/24/2009 12:29:11 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, 
Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net writes: 

Hello, 

I apologize, are you available at 10am tomorrow? I will be in and out of the office all day today and 
leaving early. Do you have a fax number that I may fax you your contract? 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 

Operations Manager 

Hudson Energy Services 

845-228-3414 

Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, June 24, 2009 12:26 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro; Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: I just tried to contact you re: Parkline 

please respond. 

Lazer Spira 

Tuesday, May 11, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: Re: I just tried to contact you re: Parkline 
Date: 6/24/200912:31:14 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie. Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
BCC: RBurk@council.nyc.gov 

From 10:00 till when? 

Pis send the contract as an attachment. 

In a message dated 6/24/2009 12:29:11 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, 
Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net writes: 

Hello, 

I apologize, are you available at 10am tomorrow? I will be in and out of the office all day today and 
leaving early. Do you have a fax number that I may fax you your contract? 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 

Operations Manager 

Hudson Energy Services 

845-228-34 14 

Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, June 24, 2009 12:26 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro; Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: I just tried to contact you re: Parkline 

please respond. 

Lazer Spira 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
..... _, __ ,,_, __________ _ 
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Make your summer sizzle with fast and easy recipes for the grill. 

Make your summer sizzle with fast and easy recipes for the grill. 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 

------------------ ----- -------------
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Subj: parkllne 
Date: 6/29/2009 3:55:39 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net, Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 
BCC: RBurk@council.nyc.gov, rachel12271@gmail.com 

I tried to contact you by phone and left a message. 

Please let me know the best time to reach you. 

Thank you, 

Lazer Spira 

Make your summer sizzle with fast and easy recipes for the grill. 

Fridav, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 

-----------·--------------
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Subj: parkline apartment 
Date: 71712009 1 :51 :41 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net, Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 
BCC: RBurk@council.nyc.gov, rachel12271@gmail.com 

I tried to reach you today, nd yesterday. 

When would be a good time for me to call? 

Lazer Spira 

Looking for love this summer? Find it now on AOL Personals. 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: parkllne 
Date: 7/8/2009 1 :54:54 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net, Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 
BCC: RBurk@council.nyc.gov, rachel12271@gmail.com, allison@DovHikind.com 

Pis let me know when is a good time to call you. 

Thank you, 

Lazer spira 

Looking for love this summer? Find it now on AOL Personals. 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 

·········-------·--------------------
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Subj: Parkline 
Date: 7/9/2009 7:58:34 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: adorhsng@aol.com 
To: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
CC: adorhsng@aol.com 

I tried to reach you this afternoon. 

Please let me know when it is convenient for me to call. 

Thank you 

Lazer spira 
Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless device 

Tuesday, May 11, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 

---·· --- ---·--------------
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Pis let me know when is a good time to call you. 

Thank you, 

Lazer spira 

Looking for love this summer? Find it now on AOL 
Personals <http://personals.aol.com/?ncid=emlcntuslove00000003> . 

Sent from my BlackBerry® wireless device 

Tuesday, May 11, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 



Subj: Re: parkllne 
Date: 7/13/2009 4:33:32 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
BCC: RBurk@council.nyc.gov, allison@DovHikind.com 

What time is convenient for you? 

In a message dated 7/13/2009 8:29:03 A.M. Eastern Daylight Time, 
Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net writes: 

Hello, 

Page 1of2 

I apologize for not getting back to you sooner; I was out of the office. Is tomorrow at 1 pm a good time 
for you? 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 

Operations Manager 

Hudson Energy Services 

845-228-3414 

Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

~-------- ---------~--- -----

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 08, 2009 1:55 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro; Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: parkline 

Pis let me know when is a good time to call you. 

Thank you, 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Lazer spira 

Looking for love this summer? Find it now on AOL Personals. 

Looking for love this summer? Find it now on AOL Personals. 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 



Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-34 14 
Stephanie. Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 08, 2009 1:55 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro; Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: parkline 

Pis let me know when is a good time to call you. 

Thank you, 

Lazer spira 

-~----~---------~---------~ -------------·----------------~--------

Looking for love this summer? Find it now on AOL Personals. 

Looking for love this summer? Find it now on AOL Personals. 

----- ----------·-----·---- ----- -------~-~-----------

Looking for love this summer? Find it now on AOL Personals. 

Fridav. Aoril 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: RE: parkline 
Date: 7/13/2009 4:54:55 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
To: ADORHSNG@aol.com 

Hi, 

Tomorrow I'm available from 1 until 2:30 with a meeting from 2:30 to 3. 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-3414 
Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Monday, July 13, 2009 4:37 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: Re: parkline 

From 1 :00 until? 

Page I of 2 

In a message dated 7/13/2009 4:34:55 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
writes: 

Hi, 

How is tomorrow at 1 pm? 

Thanks, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-34 14 
Stephanie. Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.ne t 

From: ADORHSNG@aol.com [mailto:ADORHSNG@aol.com] 
Sent: Monday, July 13, 2009 4:34 PM 
To: Stephanie Pecoraro 
Subject: Re: parkline 

What time is convenient for you? 

In a message dated 7/13/2009 8:29:03 A.M. Eastern Daylight Time, 
Stephanie. Hanley@hudsonenergy.net writes: 

Hello, 

I apologize for not getting back to you sooner; I was out of the office. Is tomorrow at 1 pm a 
good time for you? 

Thanks, 

Fridav, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: Today 
Date: 7/14/200912:21 :16 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: Stephanie. Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
To: ADORHSNG@aol.com 

Hello, 

I know I said I would be available at 1 but I was just informed that an interview was set up for me at that time and 
another at 2:30 (I'm hiring some much needed help). Can I call you when I have time? I don't have an exact 
available time as to when I will be available today. 

Thank you, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 
Operations Manager 
Hudson Energy Services 
845-228-34 14 
Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

Fridav. April 23. 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 



Su~: Re: Today 
Date: 7/15/20091:15:36 PM Eastern Daylight Time 
From ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie.Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
BCC: allison@DovHikind.com 

Are you available today? 

In a message dated 7/14/200912:21:16 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time, 
Stephanie. Ha nley@hudsonenergy.net writes: 

Hello, 

Page I of I 

I know I said I would be available at 1 but I was just informed that an interview was set up for me at 
that time and another at 2:30 (I'm hiring some much needed help). Can I call you when I have time? 
don't have an exact available time as to when I will be available today. 

Thank you, 

Stephanie Pecoraro 

Operations Manager 

Hudson Energy Services 

845-228-34 14 

Stephanie.Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 

Can love help you live longer? Find out now. 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: parkline 
Date: 7/16/2009 1 :42:12 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie. Hanley@hudsonenergy.net, Stephanie .Pecoraro@hudsonenergy.net 
BCC: allison@DovHikind.com 

I just tried to reach you and left a message. 

When would be a convenient time for me to call? 

Lazer Spira 

Can love help you live longer? Find out now. 

Fridav. April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: parkline 
Date: 7/22/2009 1 :00:59 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie .Hanley@hudsonenergy.net 
BCC: allison@DovHikind.com 

I tried to reach you yesterday and today. 

Please let me know when it is convenient for me to call you. 

Thank you, 

Lazer Spira 

What's for dinner tonight? Find quick and easy dinner ideas for any occasion. 

Fridav, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 
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Subj: park line 
Date: 7/23/2009 12:12:36 P.M. Eastern Daylight Time 
From: ADORHSNG 
To: Stephanie.Hanley@hi;dsonenergy.net 

Please I just tried to reach you by phone. 

Please let me know when it will be convenient for me to call. 

Lazer Spira 

Dell Deals: Treat yourself to a sweet deal on popular laptops! 

Friday, April 23, 2010 AOL: ADORHSNG 


